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<§| TYPICAL ROOF:
. 0.B8.C.9.26,
-NO. 210 (30, 5KG/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES
-FOR ROOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & 8:12 PITCH PROVIDE EAVES
PROTECTION TO EXTEND UP THE ROOF SLOPE MIN, 211"
{900mm) FROM EDGE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN 12* (300mm)
PAST THE INSIDF FAGE OF EXTERIOR WALL.
EAVES PROTECTION LAID BENEATH STARTER STRIP.

-EAVE PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED OVER UNHEATED
SPACES.

STARTER STRIP A5 PER O.R.C. 9.26.7.2.

-STARTER STRIP NOT REQUIRED AS PER 0.B.C. 9.26.7.2.(3)

-3/8" (10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR 0SB (0-2 GRADE)
WITH "H" CLIPS

-APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" (B00mm) O.C. (REFER TO
MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT)

-TRUSS BRACING AS PFR TRUSS MANUFACTURER
-EAVESTROUGH ON PREFINISHED FASCIA AND VENTED
SOFFIT (VINYL OR ALUMINUM)

-ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA
WITH, 50% AT SOFFIT.

Building Divigion

‘ DEC 1
o = — A T f
PROVIDE INSUL ATION BAFFLE ——————— — M BY Erye.. /M
CRAR S | ovemnans b 37 CEILING (TYPICAL): ‘ e
A5 PER PLAN ] _-R60 (RSI 10.56) INSULATION
18) BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (TYPICAL): oo
0BG 823

CONTINUOUS AIRMAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANGE
W/OR.C. 9253, &8.254,
2" (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEILING OR

5/8 (15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED CEILING
(0B.C.TH.20.5.3)

-3-1/2" (90mm) FACE BRICK OR 4" (100mm) STONE @@ 36'-1" {11m) MAX. HEIGHT
-MIN, 0.03" (0.76mm) THICK, 7/8" (22mm) WIDE CORROSION RESISTANI

STRAPS @ MAX. 15 3/4" (400mm) O.C. HORIZONTAL & 23 5/8" (B00mm) O.C.
VERTICAL SPACING

PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @@ 2-7" (800rmm)0.C. @@ BTM. COURSE & OVER OPENINGS
-BASF FLASHING UP T 5 7/8" (150mm) BEHIND WALL BHEATHING MEMBRANE
(0.B.C. 9.20.13.8.(2) )

BRICK OR STONE SILLS UNDER OPFNINGS, FLASHING UNDER
-1 (25mm) AIR SPACE
-WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER 0.8.C. 9.27.3.2.

-1/4" (6mm) PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT AS PER OB.C. 9.23.16
S2UA" (3mmX 140mm) WOOD S5TUDS g 16" (400mm) O.C.

=MIN. R22 (RSI 3.87) INSULATION (LONE 1. 0BC §B-12 T3.1.1.2.A)
-CO US AIRMAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ O.B.C- 5250, &
9.25.4.

-1/2" (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
R MPPRRS |

N

DOUBLE 2"X&" TOP PLATE

REFER TO UNIT ELEVATICHS

SECOND FLOOR

0.B.C.9.23.14.3,923.14.4

-&/@" (15.9mm) WAFERBOARD (R-1 GRADE) OR EQUIVALENT
-FLOCR JOISTS AS PER FLOOR PLANS

’7 @ FLOOR ASSEMALY:

| REFFR TO FLOOR PLANS FOR JOIST SIZE, SPACING & BRIDGING
<']‘4> FOUNDATION WALL (TYPICAL): — ‘
0.B.C.9.1542,

-FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING #'-2" (2500mm) IN LATERALLY
SUPPORTED HEIGHT.

-8" (200mm) SOLID 2200psi (15MPa) CONCRETE \
MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF 2-11" (1200mm) & MAX.

SUPPORTER HEIGHT OF 7-0" (2150mm) MEASURED FROM ‘
GRADE 10 FINISHED BASEMENT FILOOR. \
FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING 90" (2750mm) IN L ATFRALLY

CONTINOUS HEADER (RIM JOIST)

R22 (RS 3.87) INSULATION
WIAIRNMAPOUR BARRIFR

‘\ NOURLE 2"X6" TOP PLATE

9 SUPPORTED HEIGHT. \

a 10" (250mm) SOLID 2200psi (15MPa) CONCRETE \

£ -MAX, UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF 4-7* (1400mm) & MAX

SUPPORTED HEIGHT OF &' 6" (2600mm) MEASURED FROM \

= GRADE TO FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR \

Z -LATERAL SUPPORT PROVIDED BY ANCHORED SILL PLATE TO \

2 JOISTS. \

il -FOR CONDITIONS EXCEFDING THESE MAXIMUMS AN |
i

&

\ GROUND FLOOR
ALTERNATIVE IN CONFORMANCE TO Q.B.C.- T.9.15.4.2.A SHALL i i
BF USED OR IT S8HALL BE DESIGNED UNDER Q.B.C.- PART 4 \ T p
-WALL SHALL FXTEND A MIN. 5 7/8" (150mm) ABOVE GRADRE

\
-INSULATE 20 (RSI 3.52) CONTINUOUS INSULATION FROM
UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN B" (200mm)

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OF BASEMENT (ZONF TORE sB.12
TA112A)

- ALTERNATE INSULATION METHOD: 2" (51mm) R10 (RSI

FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
1.76)RIGID INSULATION W/ 2"x4"(38mim X B9mm) WOOD STUD W/
m12 {RS1 2.11) BATT INSULATION

- @ SILL PLATE:
\ o J ]
-BACK FILL W/ NON-FROST SUSCEPTIBLE SOIL -
Ny — e

_ : 4 0OR.C.0.237.
REDUCTION OF THICKNESS:

-2 X 4" (3Bmm X 89mm) PLATE
112" (12.7mm) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @@ 710" (2400mm) O.C
FASTENED 10 PLATE W/ NUTS AND WASHERS & SHALL BE
5 FMAEDDED NOT LESS THAN 4* (100mm) INTO FOUNDATION WALL.
0.0.C.9.154.7. ; " =
-WHERE THF TQP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL |5 REDUCED IN Rl | A
THICKNESS TO ALL QW MASONRY FACING, THE MIN. REDUGED >

-SILL PLATE TO BE CAULKED, OR PLACED ON A LAYER NOT LESS

THAN 1" (26mm) THICK BEFORE COMPRESSING, OR FOAM
THICKNESS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3-1/2" (90mm) THICK.

-TIE TO FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED MAX. @ 7

GASKET, OR PLACED ON FULL BED OF MDB
708" (200mm) VERTICALLY O.C. & 2'11 (300mm) HORIZONTALLY.
& -FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID W/ MORTAR
& -WHERE WALL IS REDUCED FOR JOISTS, THE REDUCED UNFINISHED BASEMENT
% THICKNESS SHALL BE MAX. 13-3/4" (350mm) HIGH & MIN. 3-1/2"
[ (90mm) THICK :
o
g DAMPPROQFING & WATERPROOFING: BASEMENT SLAB:
3 i _ P 0.0.C.9.13, 8 .16, f
e -DAMPPROOF THE EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL BELOW GRADE AS % 3" (76mm) GONGRETE SLAB '
th PER 0.B.C.9.13.2. ] TR bl ' e
" WHERE INSULATION EXTENDS TO MORF THAN 211" (300mm) " g el g -
BELOW GRADE, A FDN. WALL DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE B proypatppi g L
PROVIDED IN CONFORMANGE T0 0.8.C. 9.14.2.1.(2) (3) (4) : 3 — ’
FINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE INTERIOR DAMPPROGFING £ D it o S TED I S aEre Lo i,
2 s 12“.?,:"‘[%“” TO GRADE LEVEL & SHALL CONFORM % 3600psi(25Mi*a) COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 28 DAYS
e ; F— S 4" (100mm) OF COURSE GRANULAR MATFRIAL
SHALL 5% WA CAPROGEED AG PER D.8.C, 8103, - % -PROVIDE BOND AREAKING MATERIAL BETWEEN SLAB & FTG.
| WALLS THAT ARE WATERPROOFED DO NOT REQUIRE o e L O T IR MR T
2 DAMPPROOFING. ; v i e
PARGING OVER FOOTING
@ DRAINAGE TILE OR PIPE: ———

FLOOR DRAIN PER 0.B.C.9.31,4.4,

-R10 (RSI 1.76) INSULATION AT PERIMETER OF SLAB WHERF
GRADE IS WITHIN 23-1/2* (800mm) OF BASEMENT SLAB EDGE.
INSULATION 10O EXTEND TO NOT LESS THAN 23-1/2" (600mm)

0.0.C.9.14.3.

-4" (100mm) MIN. DIA. LAID ON UNDISTURBED OR WEL-.
COMPACTED SOQIL W/ TOP OF TILE OR PIPE TO BE

BELOW FEXTERIOR GRADE LEVEL (OBC SB-12 - 3.1,1.7 (5))
- UNLESS [T CAN BE DEMONSTRATED THAT SOIL GAS DOES NOT
} 19" % & @ 2 STOREY CONSTITUTE A PROBLEM, SOIL GAS CONTROL SHALL CONFORM
BELOW BOT10OM OF FLR. SLAR. sy : TO SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD (O B.C, 5B-9)
COVER TOP & SIDES OF TILE OR PIPE W/ 5 7/8° {150mm) UNDIGTURBED SCIL10.2/PSLMIB, :
OF CRUSHED STONE DR OTHER COURSE GLEAN *——— BOND BREAK
GRANULAR MATERIAI
TILE SHALL DRAIN 10O A SEWER, DRAINAGE DITCH, OR | >
DRY WELL. | ) @ TYPICAL STRIP FOOTING: (EXTERIOR WALLS)
0Q.B.C. 91535,
-2 STORFY MASONRY - 18" X 6 (485mm X 155mm)
-BASED ON 16-1"(4.9m) MAX, SUPPORTED JOIST LENGTH
AN work shall

MIN, 2200psi (15MPa) CONCRETE AFTER 2B DAYS

contorm -SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED 5011, ROCK OR COMPACTED
P W

Wilding Cade ¢ to

- thae ¢ ”—”.gRANULAR FILL W/ MIN. 10.9psl (75kI*a) BEARING CAPACITY
Heg. 332/10 . PG 10 HAVE CONTINUOUS KEY
. v [4

A8 AMeREIG) SI7FS MAY BE REDUCED FOR SOILS W/ GREATFR BEARING
1601 ! BRICK VENEER WALL - 2 STOREY

CAPACITY (AS PFR SOILS ENGINEERING REPORT)

SCALE: 3/4'=1"-0" PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FFR= N/A, STC = N/A
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FLOOR JOISTS PERPENDICULAR —— ¢ ——FLOOR JOISTS PARALLEL
TO WOOD STUD PARTY WALL ‘ TO WOOD Al

@ TYPIGAL RDOF: — —- | |
\ L)1

Q.B.C, 9.26. \
== —— j' s

SNO. 210 (30, BKGim2) ASPHALT SHINGLES

-FOR ROOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & 8:12 PITCH PROVIDE EAVES
PROTECTION TO EXTEND UP THE ROOF 5LOPE MIN, 2'-11" (900mim)
FROM EDGE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN 12" (300mm) PAST THE INSIDE
FAGE OF EXTERIOR WALL.

-EAVES PROTECTION LAID BENEATH STARTER STRIP.

-EAVE PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED OVER UNHEATED SPACES.
-STARTER STRIP AS PER O.B.C. 9.26.7.2.

-STARTER STRIP NOT REQUIRED AS PER Q.B.C. 8.26.7.2.(3)

38" (10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR 0SB (0-2 GRADE) WITH "H"
CLIPS

-APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @@ 24" (500mm) O.C. (REFER TO
MANUFACTURER'S LAYQUT)

ATTIC PARTY WALL;

.glun_aﬂagncmmmw RATING REQUIRED
_STRUCTURAL GABLE FND TRUSSES BOTH SIDES TO BEAR ON |
EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY i

A e S R < an “S/8" (16.9mm) TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES TAPFD & FILLED
_EAVESTROUGH ON PREFINISHED FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFIT : i - R AR
(VINYL OR ALUMINUM) : .

-ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH, 50%

AT SOFFIT.

GEILING (TYPICAL):

| (RS 10.56) INSULATION

TCONTINUOUS AIRVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANGCE W/ O.B.C.
9.25.3, & 0.26.4,

S4/2 (12.7mim) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEILING OR

-5/8" (15,8mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED CEILING (0.B.C.
T.9.28.5.3)

—— CONT. 2" x 4" (36mm X 89mm) NAILER EACH SIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES

DOUBLE 2" x 4" (38mm X 89mm) TOP PLATES WHERE SPACE BETWEEN
PLATES I8 GREATER THAN 1" (26mm) SPACE SHALL BE TIGHTLY
FILLED W/ MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER FLEXIBLE & NON COMBUSTIBELE
MATERIAL

SECOND
FLOOR

Fore STRUrCTURAL ONLY
EncMN G ErGVEERED
RaOE TRMSS, Feool-JNST

An. Freot LVL REAm DESIGN

FLOOI
0B.C.9.23,14.3, 023,144

-5/8" (15.9mm) WAFERBOARD (R-1 GRADE) OR EQUIVALENT
-FLOOR JOISTS AS PER FLOOR PLANS

ELECTRICAL OUTLET/ACOUSTIGAL SCALANT:

5B-3 NOTE (2) TO TABLE 1
_ASSEMBLIES WITH SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS OF 50 OR MORE
REQUIRE AGOUSTICAL SELANT AROUND ELECTRICAL BOXES AN
OTHER OPENINGS.
-ELECTRIGAL BOXES TO NOT BE WITHIN SAME STUD CAVITY

| REFER 10 FLOOR PLANS FOR
JOIST SIZE, SPACING & BRIDGING

ACOUSTICAL
SEALANT

.
F” ]
ﬁf"‘ H “
° '

PARTY WALL - WOOD STUD (TYPICAL):

0.B.C. SB-3 WALL imsé?sm = 61 W
MIN. 1HR FIRE-RESISTANGE FATING CONTINUGUS TROM TOP OF
_+ FOOTINGS TO THE /S OF ROOF DECK GROUND
. -2 ROWS 2°x4"(38mmX B9mm) STUDS @ 167400mm) O.C. W/ SEPARATE FLOOR
2" X 4" (38mmX 89mm) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUBLE 2 X 4"
(38mmx 89mm) TOP PLATES
4 -SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM
OF 90% OF THE CAVITY.
-2 LAYERS OF GYSUM ON BOTH SIDES (as follows): 1
& -15tLAYER - 5/8" (16mm) TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/ 'l o
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED.
-ACOUSTIC GREEN GLUE biw GYPSUM 1st & 2nd LAYERS
o+ -2nd LAYER - 172" (12mm) REGULAR GYSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED
-ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER 0.B.C. 5B-3 (NOTE {2) TO TABLE 1)

— ACOUSTICAL SEALANT:
§B-3 NOTE (2) TO TABLE 1

-ASSEMBLIES WITH SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS OF 50 OR MORE
REQUIRE ACOUSTICAL SELANT AT THE JUNCTION OF INTERSECTING
WALLS AND FLOORS

SILL PLATE:

0.B.C.9.23.7.
22° % 4" (38mm X 89mm) PLATE
-, -1/2* (12, 7mim) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 7-10" (2400mm) O.C. FASTENED
TO PLATE W/ NUTS AND WASHERS & SHALL BE EMEEDDED NOT LESS
THAN 4" (100mm) INTO FOUNDATION WALL,
_SILL PLATE TO BE CAULKED, OR PLACED ON A LAYER NOT LESS
THAN 1" (25mm) THICK BEFORE COMPRESSING, OR FOAM GASKET,

OR PLAGED ON FULL BED OF MORTAR,

UNFINISHED |

@ PILASTERS!
@ BASEMENT SLAB: BASEMENT \/\ 0BC, 61553,

FIL OOR HEADER ASSEMBLY (TYPICAL): —_

-2-5/8" (15 9mm) TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM WALLBOARD FACH SIDE ALL EDGES
TAPED & FILLED ==
-1 1/2" (38mm) HEADER JOIST EACH SIDE
-WHERE SPACE BETWEEN HEADERS IS GREATER THAN 1 (25mm)
SPACE SHALL BE TIGHTLY FILLED W/ MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER
FLEXIBLE FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL

A e e e s el

PARTY WALL (FOUNDATION):
0B.C.9.15.4.2.
-7 7/8" (200mm) SOLID CONC. FOUNDATION WALL @ 2200psi (15MPa)
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 26 DAYS
-FOUNDATION WALL TO REST ON FOOTING PER GENERAL NOTE #2

)
AN,
]

i -CONCRETE NIR - 4 X 12" (100mm X 300mm)

0O.R.C.9.13. & 9.16, ‘/‘ + ol _BLOCK NIB - 4" X 12" (100mm X 300mm) BONDED & TIED TO WALL AS
-3" (76mm) CONCRETE SLAB 4 i i PER O.B.C. 5.20.11.2. TOP 7 7/&" (200mm) SOLID.

.2200psi (15MPa) AFTER 28 DAYS - 0.B.C. 9.16.4.5,
_DAMPPRODFE BELOW SLAE W/ MIN, 0.006" (0.15mm) POLYETHYLENE

OR .
TYPE 'S' ROLL ROOFING W/ 4" (100mm) LAPPED JOINTS, 2 4
_DAMPPROOFING MAY BE OMITTED IF CONGRETE HAS MIN.
3600psi(25MPa) COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 28 DAYS

_4" (100mm) OF COURSE GRANULAR MATERIAL

PROVIDE BOND BREAKING MATERIAL BETWEEN SLAB & FTG.
\WHERE SLAB 1S REQUIRED TO BE WATERPROOFED IT SHALL
CONFORM TO O.B.C. 8.13.3.

FLOOR DRAIN PER O,B,C.9.31.4.4.

TYPICAL STRIF FOOTING: (INTERIOR BEARING WALLS)

0B.C 91563 89.15.3.6
-2 STOREY 5TUD - 18" X 5" (450mm X 130mm)
-BASED ON 16-1"(4.9rm) MAX. SUPPORTED JOIST LENGTH
-MIN, 2200psi (15MPa) CONCRETE AFTER 28 DAYS
-SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED SOIL, ROCK OR COMPACTED
GRANULAR FILL W/ MIN, 10,9psi (75kPa) BEARING CAPACITY
FTG. TO HAVE CONTINUQUS KEY

! §
L5
|
|

-R10 (RSI 1.76) INSULATION AT PERIMETER OF SLAB WHERE GRADE FTG SIZES MAY BE REDUCED FOR SOILS W/ GREATER BEARING
1S WITHIN 23-1/2" (600mm) OF BASEMENT SLAB FDGE. INSULATION TGO 18"x 5" @ 2 STOREY CAPACITY (AS PER SOILS ENGINEERING REPOR Y

EXTEND TO NOT LESS THAN 23-1/2° (500mm) BELOW EXTERIOR UNDISTURBED SOIL 10,9 PSI M1 - REFER TO WORKING DRAWINGS FOR FODTING SIZES THAT MAY
GRADE LEVEL (OBG SB-12-3.1.1.7 (5)) SUPERSEDE $IZE SHOWN HERE,

_UNLESS IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED THAT SOIL GAS DOES NOT I T

CONSTITUTE A PROBLEM. SQIL GAS CONTROL SHALL GONFORM TO

| — = o i i '0" G = 3
SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD (0.8.C. SB-9) - STEPPED FOUNDATION WALL BEYOND 4'0" BELOW GRADE MIN

| (REFER TO FOUNDATION FLOOR PLAN)

/" DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - 2 STOREY - DOUBLE GABLE END TRUSS ATTIC

SCALE; 3/4"=1-0" PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50 s
Building Goge ¢, fj.f% i::'.}f;a/‘;
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INTERIOR

TYFICAL STRIP FOOTINGS (EXRERIOR WALLS):
(SEE CROSS SECTION FOR FOOTING SIZES)

FOURNDATION WALL (TYPICAL):

0.B,C.9.154.2,
FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING 8'-2" (2500mm) IN LATERALLY
SUPPORTED HEIGHT.
_g" (£00mm) SOLID 2200ps! (15MPa) CONCRETE
-MaK, UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF 3-11" (1200mm) & MAX. SUPPORTED
HEIGHT OF 7°-0" (2150mm) MEASURED FROM GRADE TO FINISHED
BASEMENT FLOOR.
-FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING 9-0" (2750mm) IN LATERALLY
SUPPORTED HEIGHT,
-10" (250mm) SOLID 2200psl (15MPa) CONCRETE
-MAX, UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF 4'-7" (1400mm) & MAX. SUFPPORTED
HEIGHT OF 8-6" (2600mm) MEASURED FROM GRADE TOQ FINISHED
BASEMENT FLOOR.
-LATERAL SUPPORT PROVIDED BY ANCHORED SILL PLATE TO
JOISTS.
-FOR CONDITIONS EXCEEDING THESE MAXIMUMS AN ALTERNATIVE
IN CONFORMANCE TOOB.C.- T.9,154.2.A SHALL BE USED ORIT
SHALL BE DESIGNED UNDER 0.B.C.- PART 4
SWALL SHALL EXTEND A MIN, § 7/8" (150mm) ABOVE GRADE
ANSULATE W/ R20 (RS 3,52) CONTINUOUS INSULATION FROM
UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN &" (200mm) AROVE
FINISHED FLOOR OF BASEMENT (ZONE 1 OBC SB-12 T.3.1.1.2.A)
- ALTERNATF INSULATION METHOD: 2" (51mm) R10 (RS 1,76)RIGID
INSULATION W/ 2"%4"(38mm X 89mm) WOOD STUD W/ R12 (RSI 2.11)
BATT INSULATION
-BACK FILL W/ NON-FROST SUSCEPTIBLE SOIL

REDUCTION OF THICKNESS:

0.B.C.9.154.7.
-WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL IS5 REDUGED IN
THICKNESS TO ALLOW MASONRY FACING, THE MIN. REDUCED
THICKNESS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3-1/2" (90mm) THICK.
-TIE TO FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPAGED MAX, @ 7 7/8"
{200mm) VERTICALLY 0.C, & 2'-11" (900rm) HORIZONTALLY.
FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID W/ MORTAR
-WHERE WALL IS REDUCED FOR JOISTS, THE REDUCED THICKNESS
SHALL BE MAX, 13-3/4" (350mm) HIGH & MIN, 3-1/2" (%0mm) THICK

DAMPPROGFING & WATERPROOFING:

-DAMPPROOF THE EXTERIOR FAGE OF WALL BELOW GRADE AS PER
0.8.C.9.13.2.

WHERE INSULATION EXTENDS TO MORE THAN 2'-11" (900mm) BELOW
GRADE, A FON. WALL DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
CONFORMANCE T0 Q.B.C. 9.14.2,1.(2) (3) (4)

FINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE INTERIOR DAMPPROOFING
EXTENDING FROM SLAB TO GRADE LEVEL & SHALL CONFORM T0
0.B.C.0.13.3.3.(3)

“WHERE HYDROSTATIC PRESSURF OCCURS, FON. WALLS SHALL BE
WATERPROOFED AS PER 0.B.C. 9.13.3.

-WALLS THAT ARE WATERPROOFED DO NOT REQUIRE
DAMPPROOFING.

DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - FDTN - EXTERIOR JOG (WALL ASSEMBLY 16)

(l 6> BRICK VENEER CONSTRUGTION (TYPICAL): ——

0.B.C. 923,

.3-1/2" (90mm) FAGE BRICK OR 4" (100mm) STONE @@ 361" (11m)

MAX. HEIGHT

-MIN, 0.03" (0.76mm) THICK, 7/8" (22mm) WIDE CORROSION -1

RESISTANT

STRAPS @ MAX. 15 3/4" (400mm) O.C. HORIZONTAL & 23 &/8"

(600mm) 0.C. VERTICAL SPACING

-PROVIDE WEEP HOLES ¢ 2-7" (800mm)Q.C. @ BTM. COURSE &

QVER OPENINGS

-BASE FLASHING UP TO 5 7/8" (150mm) BEHIND WALL

SHEATHING MEMBRANE (O.B.C. 9.20.13.6.(2) )

-BRICK OR STONE SILLS UNDER OPENINGS, FLASHING UNDER

-1" (25mm) AIR SPACE

“WALL SHEATHING MEMERANE AS PER Q.B.C. 9.27.3.2. w
-1/4" (Gmm) PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR FQUIVALENT A'E:

PER 0.B.C. 9.23.16

-2" X 6" (383mmX 140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.
-MIN, R22 (RSI 3.87) INSULATION (ZONE 1. OBC §B-12

T1.3.1.0.2.A)

SCONTINUOUS AIRVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/

OBC-9253.&9.254.
-1/2" (12, 7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

- BATT INSULATION
OR

-FIRE STOFPING REQUIRED WHEN GAP IS GREATER THAN 1" (25mm)

INTERIOR

-WALL STUDS TO BE STAGGERED WHENEVER PO3SIBLE

EXTERIOR

SCALE: 3/4" =

o

PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50

wr

ELECTRICAL QUTLET/ACOUSTICAL SEALANT:

SB-3 NOTE (2) TO TABLE 1

-ASSEMBLIES WITH SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS OF 50 OR MORE
REQUIRE ACOUSTICAL SELANT AROUND ELECTRICAL BOXES AN

OTHER OPENINGS.

-ELECTRICAL BOXES TO NOT BE WITHIN SAME STUD CAVITY

INTERIOR

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (SPECIAL CONSTRUGTION):

0.B.C, 9,23, & S8.3 WALL = EW1a (STC = N/A, FIRE = 1THR)
-3-1/2" (80mm) FACE BRICK, OR 4" (100mm) STONE @& 361" (1 1m) MAX,
HEIGHT
-MIN. 0.03" (0.76mm) THICK, 7/8" (22mm) WIDE CORROSION RESISTANT
STRAPS @ MAX. 15 3/4" (400mm) O,C. HORIZONTAL & 23 5/8" (B00mm)
0.C. VERTICAL SPACING
-PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 2-7" (800mm)0.C. ¢ BTM. COURSE & OVER
QOPENINGS
-BASE FLASHING UP TO & 7/8" (150mm) BEHIND WALL SHEATHING
MEMBRANE (0.B.C. 9.20.13.6.(2) )

-BRICK OR STONE SILLS UNDER OPENINGS, FLASHING UNDER

-17 (25mm) AIR SPACE

LWALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER O.B.C, 9.27.3.2,

-1/4" (6mm) PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT AS PER
0.B.C.0.23.16

-2" X 6" (3BrmmX 140mm) WOQD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.

-MIN. R22 (RS 3.87) INSULATION (ZONE 1. 0.8, C. $.25.2) - INSULATION
TO BE MINERAL FIBRE PHO(.ESSED FROM ROCK (JH SLAG WITH A
MASS OF AT LFAST 4.8 kg / 59 m. Jsq_m. TO GOMPLETELY FILL THE WALL
CAVITY

“CONTINUOUS AIRVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ O.B.C.-
9.25.3. & 0.254,

-5/8" (15.9mm) TYPE ' X' GYPSUM BOARD

_— @ PARTY WALL - WOOD STUD:

O.B.C. 5B-2 WALL = W1s3(5TC = 61, FIRE = 1 HR)
-MIN, THR FIRE-RESISTANGE RATING CONTINUQUS FROM TOP OF
FOQTINGS TQ THE WS OF ROOF DECK
-2 ROWS 2"X4"(3BmmX 89mm) STUDS g 16"(400mm) O.C. W/ SEPARATE
2" X 4" (38mmX #8mm) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUBLE 2" X 4"
(3Bmmx B9mm) TOP PLATES
_SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM
OF 80% OF THE CAVITY.
-2 LAYERS OF GYSUM ON BOTH SIDES (a8 follows):
~181 LAYER - /8" (16mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED.
SACOUSTIC GREEN GLUE biw GYPSUM 15t & 2nd LAYERS
-2nd LAYER - 1/2* (12mm) REGULAR GYSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED
-ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER 0.B.C. 5B-3 (NOTE (2) TO TABLE 1)

NOTE - SUPPORT FOR 2 FLOORS ABOVE- 0.B.C. T.9.23.10.1, =
-FOR 2 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 2" X 4" (38mmX 80mm) STUDS
ARE REQUIRED TO BE SPACED @ 12" (300mm) 0.C.

/" DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - EXTERIOR JOG (WALL ASSEMBLY 16)

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50
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& 4@ TYPICAL STRIP FOOTINGS (FXRERIOR WALLS):
- (SEE CROSS SECTION FOR FOQTING SIZES)

7 FOUNDATION WALL (TYPICAL):
g 0.B.C.9.154.2.
= 2 -FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING B'-2" (2500mm) IN LATERALLY

il= SUPPORTED HEIGHT,

o <> e -8" (200mm) SOLID 2200ps! (15MPa) CONCRETE
“ “MAX, UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF 3-11" (1200mm) & MAX, SUPPORTED
L ; HEIGHT OF 70" (2150mm) MEASURED FROM GRADE TO FINISHED
BASEMENT FLOOR,
-FOR WALLS NOT EXCECDING 9-0" (2750mm) IN LATERALLY
TERIOR ] SUPPORTED HEIGHT.
—_ ) =10 (250mm) SOLID 2200p=i (15MPa) CONCRETE
-MAX, UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF 4-7* (1400mm) & MAX. SUPPORTED

%, ph HEIGHT OF 86" (2600mm) MEASURED FROM GRADE TO FINISHED
e 3 BASEMENT FLOGR,
5"_ ETMOWL OMLY i 4 —L/:TERAL SUPPORT PROVIDED BY ANCHORED SILL PLATE TO
-t JOISTS,
Excudrt EGNEERED a7 -FOR CONDITIONS EXGEEDING THESE MAXIMUMS AN ALTERNATIVE
4 a IN CONFORMANCE 10 O.B.C- T9.154.2.A SHALL BE USED OR IT
ROOF TRASS, Frool JOST 4 SHALL BE DESIGNED UNDER 0.8.C.- PART 4
i g — ~' -WALL SHALL E 8 " (150mm) ABOVE GRADE

AnD Froog LVL BEA Est6r I ANSULATE W/ R20 (RSI 3.52) CONTINUQUS INSULATION FROM

] UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN 8" (200mm) ABOVE
) FINISHED FLOOR OF BASEMENT (ZONE 1 OBC $B-12 1.3.1.1.2.A)
T P 2 - ALTERNATE INSULATION METHOD: 2 (1mm) R10 (RSI 1.76)RIGID
P, o INSULATION W/ 2'x4"(38mm X 89mm) WOOD STUD W/ R12 (RSI 2.11)
= ; T R BATT INSULATION

2 24 U, N -BACK FILL W/ NON-FROST SUSCEPTIBLE SOIL

VARIES
a

4 INTERIOR REDUCTION OF THICKNESS:

e 2_'* 0R.C.2.154.7,
— -WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL 18 REDUGCED IN
‘] b L THICKNESS TO ALLOW MASONRY FACING, THE MIN. REDUGED
THICKNESS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3-1/2" (90mm) THICK,
-TIE TO FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPAGED MAX. @ 7 7/9"

’ | (200mm) VERTICALLY 0,C, & 2-11" (900mm) HORIZONTALLY.
-FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID W/ MORTAR

Fa 9 -WHERE WALL IS REDUCED FOR JOISTS, THE REDUGED THICKNESS
INTERIOR i 1 SHALL BE MAX. 13-3/4" (350mm) HIGH & MIN, 3-1/2" (90mm} THICK

DAMPPROOFING & WATERPROOFING:

-DAMPPROOF THE EXTERIOR FAGE OF WALL BELOW GRADE AS PER
0.B.C.9.13.2,

“WHERE INSULATION EXTENDS TO MORE THAN 2'-11" (900mm) BELOW
GRADE, A FDN. WALL DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
CONFORMANGE TC 0.B.C. 9.14.2.1.(2) (3) (4)

-FINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE INTERIOR DAMPPROOFING
EXTENDING FROM SLAB TO GRADF LEVEL & SHALL CONFORM 1O
0.B.C.9,133,3,(3)

-WHERE HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OCCURS, FDN, WALLS SHALL BE
WATERPROOFED AS PER O,B,C, 9,13.3,

L -WALLS THAT ARE WATERPROOFED DO NOT REQUIRE
DAMPPROOFING.

/. \ DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - FDTN - EXTERIOR JOG (WALL ASSEMBLY 15|

SCALE: 3/4"=1'0" PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50

@ TYPICAL STRIP FOOTINGS (INTERIOR BEARING WALLS):
(SEE CROSS SECTION FOR FOOTING SIZES)

w
1 _
A % )[
FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (FIRE RATED EXT. WALL): ; W
OB.C.5.23. & 9.10.15.5. (2) \
S8-3 WALL = W1a (STC = N/A, FIRE = 1 Hr) i \ .
- NON-COMBUSTABLE SIDING OR STUCCO AS PER \ 4® FRAME WALL CONSTRUGTION:
ELEVATIONS (REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECS), OR \ | 0.B.C.0.23.
-VINYL SIDING IS PERMITTED PER O.B.C. 8,10.15.5.(3). e\ —— —L -$IDING OR STUCCO AS PER ELEVATIONS, MIN, 7 7/8"
= MIN, 7 7/8" (200mm) FROM FINISHED GRADE (0.B.C.D.28.14. \\ / NN )‘\ ({ (200mm) FROM FINISHED GRADE (O.B.C. 92814, & 9.27.)
& 4.27) \ :\ \ \ / L AN -WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER 0.B.C. 5.27.3.2,
-WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE (if required) "\ A -1/4" {(Brom) PLYWOOQD (EXTERIOR 1 YPE) OR EQUIVALENT
AS PER 0.B.C, 9.27.3.2. \ = AS PER 0.8.C. 9.23.16.
«5/8" (15,9mm) TYPE X EXTERIOR SHEATHING - DENSGLASS \ -2" X 6" (38mm X 140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" [400"’1"’1) 0.C.
FIREGUARD OR EQUAL

-MIN, R22 (RSI 3.87) INSULATION

(ZONE 1. OBC 5B-12 T.3.1.1.2.A)

-CONTINUOUS AIRVAPQUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE
W/ 0OB.C.9.253.&9.264,,

=127 (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

-2" X §" (38mm X 140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (406mm) 0.C, F 3
-MIN. R22 (RSI 3.87) INSULATION
[ZONE 1, O.B.C. SB-12 T 3.1.1.2.8)
-CONTINUOQUS AIRVAPOR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/
0.B.C.-9.25.3. & 9,254,
-5/8" (15.9mm) TYPE X INTERIOR GYPSLUM BOARD

WARIES

EXTERIOR

o @ PARTY WALL - WOD §TUD:

- 0.6.C. 8B-3 WALL =W15c (S5TC =61, FIRE = 1 HR)
-MIN. 1HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING CONTINUOUS FROM TOP OF
FOOTINGS TO THE W/S OF ROOF DECK
-2 ROWS 2"X4"(38mmxX 89mm) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) 0,C, W/ SEPARATE
2" X 4" (38mmX 89mm) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUBLE 2" X 4*
(38mmX B9mm) TOP PLATES
-S0UND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM
OF 90% OF THE CAVITY,
-2 LAYERS OF GYSUM ON BOTH SIDES (as follows):
-1st LAYER - 5/8" (16mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDFS W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED.
-ACOUSTIC GREEN GLUE bAv GYPSUM 15t & 2nd LAYERS
=2nd LAYER - 1/2" (12mm) REGULAR GYSUM BEDARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED
-ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER 0O.B.C. $B-3 (NOTE (2) TO TABLE 1)

- BATT INSULATION
OR
-FIRE STOPPING REQUIRED WHEN GAP 15 GREATER THAN 1" (25mm)

INTERIOR
WALL STUDS TO BE STAGGERED WHENEVER POSSIBLE ——

ELECTRICAL QUTLET/ACQUSTICAL SEALANT:

SB-3 NOTE (2) TO TABLE 1
-ASSEMBLIES WITH SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS OF 50 OR MORE
REQUIRE ACOUSTICAL SELANT AROUND ELECTRICAL BOXES AN
OTHER QPENINGS.

il . J : NOTE - SUPPORT FOR 2 FLOORS ABOVE- 0.B.C. 1.9.23.10.1. =
-ELECTRICAL BOXES TO NOT BE WITHIN SAME S5TUD CAVITY ;e Hr -FOR 2 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 2' X 4" (38mmX B8mm) STUDS
7%&;— ARE REQUIRED TO BE SPACED @ 12" (300mm) O.C.
104"

| DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - EXTERIOR JOG (WALL ASSEMBLY 15|

SCALE: 3/4" = 10" PACKAGE: A1
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50
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TYPICAL 5TRIP FOOTINGS (EXRERIOR WALLS):
/ (SEE CROSS SECTION FOR FOOTING SIZES)

/
/
EXTERIOR // ) @ FOUNDATION WALL (TYPICAL):
i / 0BG, 91542,
/ / -FOR WALLS NOT EXCFEDING 8-2" (2500mm) IN LATERALLY
L . /| SUPPORTED HEIGHT.
/ / -8" (200mmj) SOLID 2200ps! (15MPa) CONGRETE
/ -MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF #-11" (1200mm) & MAX. SUPPORTED
o HEIGHT OF 7'-0" (2150mm) MEASURED FROM GRADE TO FINISHED
4 BASEMENT FLODR.
: ] a ey s -FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING 90" (2750mm) IN LATERALLY
fa ad S e a A P SUPPORTED HEIGHT,

] ¥ -10" (250mm) SOLID 2200psi (15MPa) CONCRETE

a S e -MAX, UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT QF 4'-7" (1400mm) & MAX. SUPFORTED

£ o 8 .3 HEIGHT OF 86" (2600rmm) MEASURED FROM GRADE TO FINISHED

: BASEMENT FLOOR.

LATERAL SUPPORT PROVIDED BY ANCHORED SILL PLATE TO

o — JOISTS,

“ -FOR CONDITIONS EXCEEDING THESE MAXIMUMS AN ALTERNATIVE

IN CONFORMANGE TO 0.8.C- T.0.15.4.2.A SHALL BE USED ORIT

SHALL BE DESIGNED UNDER Q.B.C - PART 4

-WALL SHALL EXTEND A MIN. 5 7/8" (160mm) ABOVE GRADE

AINSULATE W/ R20 (RS1 3.52) CONTINUOUS INSULATION FROM

N UNDERSIDE OF SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN 8" (200mm) ABOVE
| s FINISHED FLOOR OF BASEMENT (ZONE 1 OBC 58-12 T.3.1.1.2.A)

INTERIOR INTERIOR - ALTERNATE INSULATION METHOD: 2" (51mm) R10 (RSl 1.76)RIGID

| INSULATION W/ 2"%4"(3Bmm X 8Bmm) WOOD STUD W/ R12 (RSI 2,11)

a4 BATT INSULATION

’ @ -BACK FILL W/ NON-FROST SUSCEPTIRLE SOIL

REDUCTION OF THICKNESS:

‘ . . 0.B.C, 91547,

-WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL 1S REDUCED IN

THICKNESS TO ALLOW MASONRY FACING, THE MIN, REDUCED

THICKNESS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3-1/2" (80mm) THICK.

& e STIE TO FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED MAX, @@ 7 7/8"

y’ {200mm) VERTICALLY 0.C. & 2-11" (900mm) HORIZONTALLY.

TYFICAL STRIP FOOTINGS o “FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID W/ MORTAR

@ (INTERIOR BEARING WALLS); .WHERE WALL IS REDUCED FOR JOISTS, THE REDUCED THICKNESS
(SEE CROSS SECTION FOR FOOTING SIZES) SHALL BE MAX, 13-3/4" (350mm) HIGH & MIN, 3-1/2" (90mm) THICK

DAMPPROOFING & WATERPROOFING:

-DAMPPROOF THE EXTERIOR FACE OF WALL BELOW GRADE AS PER
0.B.C.9.13.2.

“WHERE INSULATION EXTENDS TO MORE THAN 211" (900mm) BELOW
GRADE, A FDN. WALL DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
CONFORMANCE TO Q.B.C. 9.14.2.1.(2) (3) (4)

-FINISHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE INTERIOR DAMPPROOFING
EXTENDING FROM SLAB TO GRADE LEVEL & SHALL CONFORM TO
0.B.C.9.13333)

“WHERE HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OCCURS, FDN. WALLS SHALL BE
WATERPROQFED AS PER 0.B.C. 9.13.3,

“WALLS THAT ARE WATERPROOFED DO NOT REQUIRE
DAMPPROOFING.

DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - EXTERIOR FLUSH (WALL ASSEMBLY 16)

SCALE: 3/4"= 100" PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50

%
R.J.C. GOHLICH % '

100502549

EXTERIOR
ExeMR G G NEERED
RoofF TRwSS, Froolk JOST ¢ P BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (TYPICAL):
' 0.B.C. 9.2,
ﬁﬁf’gmm%%’b REAnBECLG) -3-1/2* (90mm) FACE BRICK OR 4" (100mm) STONE @ 361" (11m) MAX,
: HEIGHT

-MIN. 0.03" (0.76mm) THICK, 7/8" (22mm) WIDE CORROSION RESISTANT
STRAPS @ MAX, 15 3/4" (400mm) 0.C. HORIZONTAL & 23 5/8” (600mm)
| 0.C. VERTICAL SPACING

g -PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 27" (800mm)0.C, ¢ BTM, COURSE & OVER
OPENINGS
-BASE FLASHING UP TO 5 7/8" (150mm) BEHIND WALL SHEATHING
MEMBRANE (Q.B.C. 8,20.13.6.(2) )
-BRICK OR STONE S5I1LLS UNDER OPENINGS, FLASHING UNDER
-1" (25mm) AIR SPACE
-WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER O.B.C, 9.27.3.2,
-1/4* (fimm) PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR FQUIVALENT AS PER
0.B.C, 92316
-2* X 6" (38mmX 140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
-MIN. R22 (RS 3.87) INSULATION (ZONE 1, OBC 8B-12 T.3.1.1.2.A.)
-CONTINUOUS AIRVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ O.B.C .-
9.25.3. 5 9.25.4.
-1/2" (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

SEETEOP
)\/% KX X x‘“

- BATT INSULATION
OR

-FIRE STOPPING REQUIRED WHEN GAP |5 GREATER THAN 17 (25mm)

INTERIOR INTERIOR

4@ PARTY WALL - WOOD §TUD (TYPICAL):

0.B.C. 8B-3 WALL = W15¢ (51C =61, FIRE =1HR)
-MIN, THR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING CONTINUOUS FROM TOF OF
FOOTINGS TO THE U/§ OF ROOF DECK
-2 ROWS 2°X4"(38mmX 88mm) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) O.C. W/ SEPARATE
2° X 4" (3BmmX BHmm) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUBLE 2" X 4
(aBmmxX 89mm) TOP PLATES
-SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM
OF 90% OF THE CAVITY,
-2 LAYERS OF GYSUM ON BOTH SIDES (as follows):
-1st LAYER - 5/8" (16mm) TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED,
-ACOUSTIC GREEN GLUE baw GYPSUM 15t & 2nd LAYERS
-2nd LAYER - 1/2" (12mm) REGULAR GYSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED
-ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER O.B.C, SB-3 (NOTE (2) TO TABLE 1)

-WALL $TUDS TO BE STAGGERED WHENEVER POSSIBLE ———

ELECTRICAL QUTLET/ACOUSTICAL SEALANT: ————
SB-3 NOTE (2) TO TARLE 1

-ASSEMBLIES WITH SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS OF 50 OR MORE

REQUIRE ACOUSTICAL SELANT AROUND ELECTRICAL BOXES AN

OTHER OPENINGS.

-ELECTRICAL BOXES TO NOT BE WITHIN SAME STUD CAVITY

NOTE - SUPPORT FOR 2 FLOORS ABOVE - O.B.C. T.0.23.10,1, =
-FOR 2 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 2" X 4" (ABmmX 83mm) STUDS
ARE REQUIRED TO BF SPACED ¢ 12" (300mm) O.C.

/. DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - EXTERIOR FLUSH (WALL ASSEMBLY 16)

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50

client location mictdel
I becLaRe THAT T HAVE reviewen avo taken. | GOld Park Homes Brampton PARTYWAL
DFSIGH RESPOMSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGH WORK ON BEHALF p RN dESlg’-l STD L DET
OF RN DESIGN LTD.UNDER DIVISION C,PART-3 SUBSECTION-3.2.4 project marketing name Imagine » Inspira » Create scale project #
OF THE BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFED AND THE HRM 1§ 1 1 ~ & .
REGISTERED IN THJE APPROPRIATE CLASSES / CATEGORIES. Mcloughlln Ond MOYf|e|C| » 316"=110 13098

QUALIFIED DFSIGHER BCIN: ] ravisions date dwn chk 4 ravisions date cdwn chk

ISSUEC FOR CULNT RLVIEW EM‘!#-M‘J DiH | BUH |

e —— 5

FIRM BCIN:
DATE:

paga




TYPICAL ROOF: — W], 2|24, LA

0.B.C.9.26. S 711
-NQ. 210 (30. 5KG/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES e — ” — el
FOR ROOFS BETWEEN 4112 & B:12 PITGH PROVIDE EAVES K
PROTECTION TQ EXTEND UP THE ROOF SLOPE MIN. 211" (900mm) 5 ’\ ’!\
FROM EDGE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN 12" (300mm) PAST THE INSIDE I

FACE OF FXTERIOR WALL.
“EAVES PROTECTION LAID BENEATH STARTER STRIP, inn & R
_EAVE PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED OVER UNHEATED SPACES. i ATTIC PARTY WALL:
: l -MIN. 1 HR FIRE RESISTANGE RATING REQUIRED

-5TARTER STRIP AS PER 0.B.C. 9.26.7.2. J L
STARTER STRIP NOT REQUIRED AS PER 0.B.C, 9,26.7.2.(3) ETAUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSSES BOTH SIDES TO BEAR ON
EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY

-3/8" (10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR OSB (D-2 GRADFE) WITH "H"

CLIPS { ATTIC 508" (15 9mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES TAPED & FILLED
APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" (00mm) O.C. (REFER TO i ! .5/8" (16.9mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BETWEEN TRUSSES ATTACHED TO
MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT) i ONE TRUSS

-TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER
-EAVESTROUGH ON PREFINISHED FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFIT
(VINYL OR ALUMINUM)
_ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH, 50%
AT SOFFIT. @ CFEILING (TYPICAL):
-RE0 (RS] 10.56) INSULATION
_CONTINUQUS AIRNVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ 0.B.C.
9,253, & 9.25.4.
/2* (12, 7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEILING OR
] —h _6/8° (15,9mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED CEILING (O.B.C.
e e T o 000 T.9.2953.)

SECOND

—— CONT. 2" x 4" (38mm X 89mm) NAILER EACH SIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
FLOOR

B — —_— DOUBLE 2" x 4" (38mm X 89mm) TOP PLATES WHERE SPACE BE IWEEN
PLATES IS GREATER THAN 1" (25mm) SPACFE SHALL BE TIGHTLY
FILLED W/ MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER FLEXIBLE & NON COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL

@ FARTY WALL - WOOD STUD (TYPICAL):

‘L 1A

/' DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - DOUBLE GABLE END TRUSS ATTIC - TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR

SCALE: 3/4"= 10" PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50

A

%
R.J.C.GOHLICH m §
100502549

@ TYPIGAL ROOF:

0.B.C. 9.26.
JNO. 210 (30, 5KG/M2) ASPHALT SHINGLES
_FOR ROOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & 8:12 PITCH PROVIDE EAVES
PROTEGTION TO EXTEND UP THE ROOF SLOPE MIN. 2-11" (800mm)
FROM EDGE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN 12" (300mm) PAST THE INSIDE
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL.
-EAVES PROTEGTION LAID BENEATH STARTER STRIP.
_EAVE PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED OVER UNHEATED SPACES.
-STARTER STRIP AS PER Q.B.C. 8.26.7.2,
.STARTER STRIP NOT REQUIRED AS PER 0.B.C, 9.26.7.2.(3)
-3/8" (10mm) PLYWQOD SHEATHING OR QSB (0-2 GRADE) WITH "H"
CLIPS
-APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" (600mm) O.C. (REFERTOQ
MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT)
_TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER
-EAVESTROUGH ON PREFINISHED FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFIT
{VINYL OR ALUMINUM)
ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH. 50%
AT SOFFIT.

Exei G EGINEERED

Raof TRLSS, Feool. JNST
AND Froot WL REAr, DESIGN

- ATTIC PARTY WALL;

O.R.C.SB-3WALL = WId (FIRE=1HR)

24" (ABmMMXEImm) @ 24 (500) O.C, MAX STUD WALL

-5/8" (16, 9mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES TAPED & FILLED

CEILING (TYPICAL):
-REO (RS1 10.56) INSULATION
"CONTINUOUS AIRVAPOUR BARRIER IN GONFORMANGE WI 0.8.C.
9.25.3. 8 9.25.4,
-1/2" (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEILING OR

_ [ 5/ (15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED GEILING (0.B.C.
ANPANPANN 2 - 2 0 e v T.9.29.5.3)

SECOND

== GONT, 2" x 4" (38mm X B3mm) NAILER EACH SIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
FLOOR

— — DOUBLE 2" x 4" (38mm X 83mm) TOP PLATES WHERE SPACE BETWEEN
PLATES IS GREATER THAN 1" {25mm) SPACE SHALL BE TIGHT LY
FILLED W/ MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER FLEXIBLE & NON COMBUSI IBLE
MATERIAL

@ PARTY WALL - WOOD STUD (TYPICAL): ——

DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - STUD WALL ATTIC - TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50

21-13 §
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@ TYPICAL ROOF:

O.B.C. 9.26.

-NO. 210 (30. 5KG/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES A

-FOR ROOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & 8:12 PITCH PROVIDE EAVES
PROTECTION TO EXTEND UP THE ROOF SLOPE MIN. 2'-11" (900rmm)
FROM EDGE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN 12" (300mm) PAST THE INSIDE
FACE QF EXTERIOR WALL.

-EAVES PROTECTION LAID BENEATH STARTER STRIP,

-EAVE PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED OVER UNHEATED SPACES.
-STARTER STRIP AS PER O.B.C. 9.26.7.2.

-STARTER STRIP NOT REQUIRED AS PER Q.B.C. 8.26.7.2.(3)

-3/8" (10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR 0SB (0-2 GRADE) WITH "H"
CLIPS

~APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" (600mm) O.C. (REFER TO
MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT)

-TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER
-EAVESTROLIGH ON PREFINISHED FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFIT
(VINYL OR ALUMINUM)

-ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH, 50%
AT SOFFIT.

@ PARTY WALL - WOOD STUD (TYPICAL):

0.B,C, SB-3 WALL = W15c (STC =61, FIRE = 1 HR)

-MIN. 1HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING CONTINUOUS FROM TOP OF
FOOTINGS TO THE U/S OF ROOF DECK

-2 ROWS 2"X4"(3BmmX B9mm) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) 0.C. W/ SEPARATE
2" X 4" (38mmX 89mm) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUBLE 2* X 4"
(3BmmX B3mm) TOP PLATES e
-SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM

OF 90% OF THE CAVITY.

-2 LAYERS OF GYSUM ON BOTH SIDES (as follws):

-15t LAYER - 58" (16mm) TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/

JOINTS TAPED & FILLED.

-ACOUSTIC GREEN GLUE biw GYPSUM 1st & 2nd LAYERS

-2nd LAYER - 1/2" (12mm) REGULAR GYSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/

JOINTS TAPED & FILLED

-ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER O.B.C. SB-3 (NQOTE (2) TO TARLE 1)

SECOND
FLOOR

b

ATTIC PARTY WALL:

=MIN. 1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED

-STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSSES BOTH SIDES TO BEAR ON

EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY

.,:> =5/8" (15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES TAPED & FILLED
=5/8" (15.8mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BETWEEN TRUSSES ATTACHED TO

ONF TRUSS

@ CEILING (TYPICAL):

-R60 (RS 10.56) INSULATION
-CONTINUQUS AIRVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANGE W/ O.B.C.
9,263, & 9.25.4,
-1/2* (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEILING OR
-5/8" (16,9mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED GEILING (0.B.C.
TH20563)

CONT. 2" x 4" (38mm X 89mm) NAILER EACH SIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES

DOUBLE 2" x 4" (38rmm X 89mm) TOP PLATES WHERE SPACE BETWEEN
PLATES 15 GREATER THAN 1" (25mm) SPACE SHALL BE TIGHTLY
FILLED W/ MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER FLEXIELE & NON COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL

/"2] 5\ DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - DOUBLE GABLE END TRUSS ATTIC (STEPPED)
SCALE: 3/4'= 1-0' __ PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS; FRR=1 HR STC=50
¢
|
TYPICAL ROOF: - .
-NO. Z?bgi-gd.%ﬁzlmii}i\spHALT SHINGLES 5

-FOR ROOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & 8:12 PITCH PROVIDE EAVES
PROTECTION TQ EXTEND UP THE ROOF SLOPE MIN, 2'-11" (900mm)
FROM EDGE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN 12" (300mm) PAST THE INSIDE

Eeii MG EGINEERED
Ro0f TRMSS, Feool-JOIST

FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL.

<-EAVES PROTECTION LAID BENEATH STARTER STRIF.

-EAVE PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED OVER LINHEATED 8PACES,
-STARTER STRIF AS PER O.B.C. 9.26.7.2.

-BTARTER STRIP NOT REQUIRED AS PER 0.B.C. 9.26.7.2.(3)

-3B" (10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR QSB (0-2 GRADE) WITH "H"
CLIPS

-APPROVED WOQOD TRUSSES @ 24" (600mm) O.C. (REFER TO
MANUFACTURER'S LAYQUT)

-TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER
-EAVESTROUGH ON PREFINISHED FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFIT
(VINYL OR ALLMINUM)

-ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH, 50%
AT SOFFIT.

AnD FLook LWL REAn bESIGN

ATTIC PARTY WALL:

-MIN. 1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED

-STRUCTURAL GABLE END TRUSSES BOTH SIDES TO BEAR ON
EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY

<5/8" (15.0mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES TAPED & FILLED
=5/8" (15,9mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BETWEEN TRUSSES ATTACHED TO
ONE TRUSS

CEILING (TYPICAL):
-RE0 (RSI 10.56) INSULATION
-CONTINUOUS AIRVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANGE W/ 0.B.C.

PARTY WALL - WOOD STUD (TYPICAL):
0.B.C. 5B-3 WALL = W15¢ (8TC =61, FIRE = 1 HR)
-MIN. 1HR FIRE-RESISTANGE RATING CONTINUOLS FROM TOP OF
FOOTINGS TO THE U/S OF ROOF DECK
-2 ROWS 2"X4"(38rmmX 89mm) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) O.C. W/ SEPARATE

SECOND
FLOOR

2" X 4" (3BmmX B9rmm) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUBLE 2" X 4"
{(38mmX 89mm) TOP PLATES

-SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM
OF 90% OF THE CAVITY.

-2 LAYERS OF GYSUM ON BOTH SIDES (as follows):

-1st LAYER - 5/8" (16mm) TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED,

-ACOUSTIC GREEN GLUE biw GYPSUM 1st & 2nd LAYERS

-2nd LAYER - 1/2" (12mm) REGULAR GYSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED

-ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER 0.B.C, 5B-3 (NOTE (2) TO TABLE 1)

L 2116 |

8.25.3. & 9.25.4.

-1/2" (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEILING OR

58" (15,9mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED CEILING (Q.B.C,
T.9.2053)

CONT. 2" x 4" (38mm X 89mm) NAILER EACH SIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES

DOLUBLE 2" x 4" (38mm X 8Brmim) TOP PLATES WHERE SPACE BETWEEN
PLATES IS GREATER THAN 1" {25mm) SPACE SHALL BE TIGHTLY
FILLED W/ MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER FLEXIBLE & NON COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL

DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - DOUBLE GABLE END TRUSS ATTIC - TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR (STEPPED)

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" PACKAGE: Al

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50
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TYPICAL ROOF:
QR.C, 9,26,
-NO. 210 (30. 5KG/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES

@

-FOR RQOOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & 8:12 PITCH PROVIDE EAVES
PROTECTION TO EXTEND UP THE ROOF SLOPE MIN. 2-11" (800mm)
FROM EDGE TO ALINE NOT LESS THAN 12" (300mm) PAST THE INSIDE

FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL,

-EAVES PROTECTION LAID BENEATH STARTER STRIP.

-EAVE PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED OVER UNHEATED SPACES.
-STARTER STRIP A8 PER Q.B.C. 9.26.7.2.

-5TARTER STRIP NOT REQUIRED AS PER O.B.C. 9.26.7.2.(3)

-38" (10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR OSB (0-2 GRADE) WITH "H"
CLIPS

-APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES ¢ 24" (600mm) O.C. (REFER TO
MANUFACTURER'S LAYOQUT)

-TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER
-EAVESTROUGH ON PREFINISHED FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFIT
(VINYL OR ALUMINUM)

/x\

-ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH, 50%
AT SOFFIT.

- 2" % 2" (38mm X 28mmy) IN-FILL FRAMING
-B0UND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL FILLING A MINIMUM OF 90% OF THE
CAVITY,

PARTY WALL - WOOD STUD (TYPICAL).

0.B.C. 5B-3 WALL = W15¢€ (STC =61, FIRE = 1 HR)
-MIN. 1THR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING CONTINUOUS FROM TOP OF
FOOTINGS TO THE WS OF ROOF DECK
-2 ROWS 2"X4"(38mmX 89mm) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) O.C. W/ SEPARATE
2" X 4" (A8mmx 89mm) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUEBLE 2" X 4"
(38mmX 2%mm) TOP PLATES
-SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM
OF 90% OF THE CAVITY,
-2 LAYERS OF GYSUM ON BOTH SIDES (as follows):
=15l LAYER - 5/8" {(16mm) TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED.
-ACOUSTIC GREEN GLUE b GYPSUM 18t & 2nd LAYERS
-2nd LAYFER - 1/2" (12mm) REGULAR GYSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED
-ACQUETICAL SEALANT AS PER Q.B.C. SB-3 (NOTE (2) TO TABLE 1)

®

SECOND

FLOOR

ATTIC PARTY WALL:

0.B.C, 5683 WALL = Wid (FIRE = 1 HR)

=2"x4" (A8mmxX80mm) @ 24" (600) 0.C. MAX STUD WALL

=5/8" (15.9mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES TAPED & FILLED

CEILING (TYPICAL):

-R60 (RS 10.66) INSULATION

-CONTINUDUS AIRVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ O.B.C.
0.253. &9.254.

-1/2" (12, 7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEILING OR

-5/8" (15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED CEILING (O.B.C.
T.9.20.53,)

CONT, 2" x 4" (38mm X 89mm) NAILER EACH SIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES

DOUBLE 2" x 4" (38mm X 89mm) TOP PLATES WHERE SPACE BETWEEN
PLATES IS5 GREATER THAN 1" (25mm) SPACE SHALL BE TIGHTLY
FILLED W/ MINERAL WOQOL OR OTHER FLEXIELE & NON COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL

"\ DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - STUD WALL ATTIC - TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR (STEPPED)

ol SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-("

PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50

R.d. C. GOHLICH
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FLOOR HEADER ASSEMELY (TYPICAL): -
-2-5/8" (15.9mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE ALL EDGES
TAPED & FILLED

-1 1/2" (38mm) HEADER JOIST EACH SIDE

-WHERE SPACE BETWEEN HEADERS 1S GREATER THAN 1" (25mm)
SPACE SHALL BE TIGHTLY FILLED W/ MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER
FLEXIBLE FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL

ACQUSTICAL SEALANT:
SE-3 NOTE (2) TO TABLE 1

‘ g -ASSEMBLIES WITH SOUND TRANSMISSION GLASS OF 50 OR MORE

@ FLOOR ASSEMBLY: —————— — X' REQUIRE ACOUSTICAL SELANT AT THE JUNGTION OF INTERSEGTING
0.8.C.9.25.14,3,9.23.144 . : WALLS AND FLOORS

518" (15,9mm) WAFERBOARD (R-1 GRADE) OR EQUIVALENT

FLOOR JOISTS AS PER FLOOR PLANS

REFER TQ FLOOR PLANS FOR
JOIST SIZE, SPACING & BRIDGING

@ PARTY WALL - WQOD STUD (TYPICAL): -
0.B.C. 5B-3 WALL = W15c (STC = 61, FIRE = 1 HR)

-MIN, 1HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING CONTINUGQUS FROM TOP OF
FOOTINGS TO THE U/S OF ROOF DECK
-2 ROWS 2"X4"(38mmX 89mm) STUDS @ 16"(400mm) O.C. W/ SEPARATE
2" X 4" (38mmX 89mm) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUBLE 2" X 4"
(3BmmX B9mm) TOP PLATES
-50UND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM
OF 80% OF THE CAVITY.

DOUBLE 2" x 4" (38mm X 89mm) TOP PLATES WHERE SPACE BETWEEN
PLATES IS GREATER THAN 1" (25mm) SPACE SHALL BE TIGHTLY
FILLED W/ MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER FLEXIBLE & NON COMBUSTIBLE

-2 LAYERS OF GYSUM ON BOTH SIDES (as follows): MATERIAL
-181 LAYER - 5/8" (16mm) TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED.
-ACOUSTIC GREEN GLUE biw GYPSUM 15t & 2nd LAYERS
-2nd LAYER - 1/2" (12mm) REGULAR GYSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/ 10
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED
-ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER Q.B.C. 5B-3 (NOTE (2) 1O TABLE 1)
- f %
%
/ 21-19 \ DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - FLOOR JOIST (STEPPED) i R.J.CGOHUCH o |
= 2 | ] 1" =
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0 PACKAGE: Al |
for. STRsCTURAL. ONLY
EXCLOI MG ERGINEERED
Ro6§ TS, Frook-JNIST
AND Froot LVL REAn DESIGN
g . @ PARTY WALL - WOOD STUD (TYPICAL):
I Q.B.C, SB-3 WALL = W15€ (5TC = 61, FIRE =1 HR)
/ -MIN. 1HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING CONTINUGUS FROM TOF OF
/ FOOTINGS TO THE U/S OF ROOF DEGK
/ -2 ROWS 2"X4"(38mmX 89mm) STUDS €0 16"(400mm) O.C. W/ SEPARATE
/ 2" X 4" (38mmX 89mm) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUBLE 2" X 4"
FLOOR HEADER ASSEMBLY (TYPICAL): / (38BmmX 89mm) TOP PLATES
~2-5/8" (15.9mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM WALLEOARD EACH SIDE ALL EDGES ¥ / sy ggﬁggm{fﬂ%ymm'ﬂl ONBOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM
TAFED & FILLED i : :
-1 1/2" (38mm) HEADER JOIST EACH SIDE —————y X -2 LAYERS OF GYSUM ON BOTH SIDES (as fallows):
-WHERE SPAGE BETWEEN HEADERS IS GREATER THAN 1* (25mm) \'\ -18t LAYER - 5/8” (16mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
SPACE SHALL BE TIGHTLY FILLED W/ MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER N J:([?)LE:‘CPE‘; :E:'éf& b R S LSRR
FLEXIBLE FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL \ -AC : §
? \.\ -&nd LAYER - 1/2" (12mm) REGULAR GYSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
R - . \ JOINTS TAPED & FILLED
ARl LT h X -ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER O.B.C, SB-3 (NQTE (2) TO TABLE 1)
0.B.C.9.23.14.3,9.23,14,4 X
-518" (15.9mm) WAFERBOARD (R-1 GRADE) OR EQUIVALENT - N\
-FLOOR JOISTS AS PER FLOOR PLANS .
‘ REFERiTO —— paoy ‘\\ ACOUSTICAL SEALANT:
| FLOOR PLANS Y .
JOIST SIZE, SPACING & BRIDGING S S0-3 NOTE (2} TQ TABLE Y
3 -ASSEMBLIES WITH SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS OF 50 OR MORF
(26) SLELATE — AS— % G REQUIRE AGOUSTICAL SELANT AT THE JUNCTION OF INTERSFCTING
0.B.C, 9,227, Cm WALLS AND FLOORS
-2" X 4" (3Bmm X 89mm) PLATE -
-1/2" (12.7rmim) DIA, ANGHOR BOLTS @@ 7-10" (2400mm) 0.G. FASTENED
10 PLATE W/ NUTS AND WASHERS & SHALL BE EMBEDDED NOT LESS SR
THAN 4" (100mm) INTO FOUNDATION WALL, )
-SILL PLATE TO BE CAULKED, OR PLACED ON A LAYER NOT LESS y
THAN 1" (26mm) THICK BEFORE COMPRESSING, OR FOAM GASKET, /
OR PLACED ON FULL BED GOF MORTAR. " J\
S
@ PARTY WALL (FOUNDATION): — ‘
- r{z.?].c. 9.)15.;1'.0 P e FLOOR HEADER ASSEMBLY (IYPICAL):
-7 7/ (200mm) SOL > FC WALL @@ 2200psi (15MPa) " Tp— i
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 28 DAYS : }2,12'30‘15&?{'?'2}) TYPE X' GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE ALL EDGES
-FOUNDATION WALL TO REST ON FOOTING PER GENERAL NOTE #2 UNFINISHED ™ " 1172 (36 HEADER. JOIST EACH SIDE
) a L -WHERE SPACE BETWEEN HEADERS IS GREATER THAN 17 (25mm)
BASEMENT \ < : KR SPACE SHALL BE TIGHTLY FILLED W/ MINERAL WOOL OR OTHER
aily i P FLEXIBLE FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL
o "y
w
@ PILASTERS:!
0.B.C. 9,15.5.3,

-GONGRETE NIB - 4* X 12" (100mm X 300mm)
-BLOCK NIB - 4" X 12" (100rmm X 300mm) BONDED & TIED TO WALL AS
FER O.B.C. 9.20.11.2. TOP 7 7/&" (200mm) SOLID.

DOUBLE STUD PARTY WALL - FLOOR JOIST AT FOUNDATION (STEPPED)

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" PACKAGE: Al
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: FRR=1 HR STC=50

y "—..:“.“‘
| 21-20 |
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1 - OBC 2012 - 2017 ENACTMENT

(UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTLD)
-ALL CONSTRUCTION 10 CONFORMTO THE ONTARIC
BUILDIMG CODE [O.B.C.) ANID ALL OTHER CODES AND LOCAL AUTHORITNES
HAVING JURISDICTION,
-ALL DIMENSIONS GIVEM FIRST IN IMPERIAL FOLLOWED BY METRIC
-THERMAL RESISTAMCE VALUES BASEL QR ZONE 1
FOOTINGS fSLABS
TYMCA|
08.C.9.153.
BASED ON 16-1"4.2m) MAX, SUPPORILD JOIST LENGTH
MIN, 2200psi (1 5MPa) CONCRETE AFTER 208 DAYS
SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED 501, ROCK OR COMPACTED GRAMNULAR FILI
W/ MIN, 10.9psi [75kPa) BEARING CAPACITY
FTCE, TE HAVE COMTIMUOUS KEY
FTCs, SIZES MAY BE REDUCED FOR SOIS W/ GRLATER BEARING CAPACTY
|AS PER SOILS ENGINEERING REPQRT)
SREFER 10 WORKING DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC SIZES THAT MAY SUPERSEDE
NOTES #1 & #2 FOR FOOTING SI2ES

LXPIGAL STRIP FOOTING: (EXTERIOR WALLS)
Q.5.C 91540 T—

FTG, TO EXTEND MIN, 40" (1200 ) BELOW GRADE

BRICK VENEER | STOREY = 13°X 4" (330rmm X 100mm)
2STOREY = 19'X & (A85mm X 1h5mm)
ASTOREY < 26X 9" ($60rmm X 230mm)

SIDING- PSTOREY =10 % 4*  (265mm X 100mm)

2 STOREY = 14" %4 (3a0mm X 100mm)

<3 STOREY 187X 5" (460mm X | 30rmem)

TYPICAL STRIP FOOTING: (INTERIQR BEARING WALLS)
Q8. 21604 .

=1 STOREY MASONRY

-1 STOREY STUR

2 STOREY MASQNRY

<2 STOREY 5TUD

-3 STOREY MASQNRY

3 STOREY |E.TUD

1'% 4

12X 4"
IS
U -3
36" X 14"
A

(410rmm % 100nwm)
(30Srmim X 100mm)
(650mmx 230mm)
(450rmrm X 130mm)
(P00men X 360mim)
(400 X 200mim)

Q.B.C.0.1539.
23 5/8" (600mmM) MAX. VERTICAL RISE & 23 578" (§00mim) MIM. HORIZOMNTAL

RUM,
DEAINAGE TILE OR PIPE;

Ob.C, 7143,
A 1100mm) MM, DIA, LAID ON UNOISTURBED OR WELL COMPACTED 501
W/ TOR OF TILE OR PIPE TO BE RELOW BOTTOM OF TLR, SLAB.
JCOVER TOP & SIDES OF TILE OR PIPE W/ 5 7/8" (150mm) OF CRUSHEDR
STOME OR OTHER COURSE CLEAN GRANULAR MATERIAL
TILE SHALL DRAIN TO A SEWER, DRAINAGE DITCH, OR DRY WELL,
BASEMENT SLAR:

Q.B.C. 013 & 9.14.

3 (75mm) CONCRETE 5LAB

S200psl (| 5MPa) AFTER 28 DAYS - CLB.CL 7. 16.4.5.

DIAMPPROCE BELOW SLAB W/ MIM, 0.006" (0.1 Smm) POLYETHYLEME OR
IYPE 'S ROLL ROOFIMG W/ 4" (100mm) LAFPED JOIMTS.

DAMPPROOFING MAY BE QMITTED IF CONCRETE HAS MM, 260001 25MPa)
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 268 DAYS

4" 100mim) OF COURSE GRAMULAR MATERIAL

PROVIDE BOND BREAKING MATERIAL BETWEEN 5LAB & FTG,

SWHERE SLAR 15 REGUIRELD 10 BE WATERPROOFED T SHALL CONFORM 10
QBLC. 71334,

-FLOOR DRAIN PER O.8.8.9.31.4.4,

R0 (RS 1.26) INSULATION AT PERIMETER QOF SLAR WHERE GRADE 15 WITHIN
23-1/2" (400mm) OF BASEMENT SLAB EDGE, INSULATION 1O EXTEND TO NOT
LESS THAM 23.1/2 (600mrr) BELOW EXTERIOR GRADE LEVEL (OBC 5812 -
31075

SUNLESS T CAR BE DEMOMSTRATED THAT SO0 GAS OOES NOT COMSTITUTE
A FROBLEM, SOIL GAS CONTROL SHALL CONFORMTO SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARD (O.B.C. 5B-9)

SLAE ON GROUND:

A (75mm) CONCRETE SLAB - O B.C.L 16405,

00pst (15MPa) AFTER 28 DAYS - Q.B.C. 9. 1645,

DAMPPROOF BELOW 5LAB W/ MIN. 0,006" (0.1 Sram) POLYETHYLENE OR
IYPE 'S ROLL ROOPING W/ 4" [100mm) LAPPELD JOINTS,

DAMPPROOFING MAY BE OMITTED IF CONCRETE HAS MIN, 3400psi| 25MPa)
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 28 DAYE

SR10 (RS 1.76) INSULATION UMDER ENTIRE SLAB WHERE THE CHTIRE SLAB 15
WITHIN 23-1/2" (400mm) OF GRADE, (OB 5812 3.1.1.7.(6))

-4" [100mm) OF COURSE GRAMULAR MATERIAL

PROVIDE BOND BREAKING MATERIAL BEIWEEM SLAG & FTG.

“WHERE SLAB IS REQUIRED 703 BE WATERFROOFED T SHALL COMFORM TG
CB.C 7133,

FLOCR DRAIN PER Q.6.C.9.31.4.4,

S UMLESS 1T CAN BE DEMOMSTRATED THAT 5011 GAS DOES MOT CORSITUTE
A FROBLEM. SOIL GAS CONTROL SHALL CONFORM 10 SUPPLEMENTARY
STANDARD (O.B.C, 58-9)

GARAGE §|

4"'{100rmm) COMCRETE SLAR

A650pe (32MPG) COMPRESSIVE SIRENGTH AFTER 28 DAYS FOR
UMREINFORCED CONC. & W/ H-8% AIR CHNTRAINMENT -0 B.C. 23,14

-6 A (W25 X W 2.9) WIRE MESH LOCATED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAR

-4" (100mm) OF COURSE GRAMULAR MATERIAL

SAMY FILL PLACED UNDER SLAE , OTHER THAM COQURSF CILEAN GRANULAR
MATERIAL, SHALL BE COMPACTED.

PILASTERS;

CRLBC.9.05.63,

PILASTER

SCOMNCRETE MIB - 4% 12 [100mm X 300mmm)
BLOICK MIB - 4° % 12" (100mm X 300mm) BONDED & NED 1O WALL AS
PER O8.0.9.2001.2. TOP 7 7/8" (200mim) SGLID.

(813

BEAM

-4 1100rmrn) INTQ FRM. WALL W/ WIDTH TO MATCH BEAM SIZE,
-1/2* (13mm) SPACE ARQUND WOOD BEAMS (0.B.C. 2.23.22)
SITES BASED ON COLUMN SUPPORTING BEAMS CARRYING LOADS FROM
NOT MORE THAN 2 WOOD FRAME FLOORS, WHERE THE LENGIHS OF JOISTS
CARRIFD BY SUCH BEAMS DO NOT EXCEED 161" (4.9r) AND THE LIVE
LOAD ON ANY FLOOR DOLS NOT EXCEED 50p0 (2. 4kPa),
STEEL PIPE COLUMN:

OB.C.9.1534 & 9173
-FIXED COLUMN
-MIM. 3 1/2" (P0rmin) DIA, W/ 3/ 16" [4.76mm) WALL THICKMESS
-FOR STEEL BEAMS, CLIPS & TOR & MIN. &' X 4" X 1/4" [152mimX 100mr
4.35mm) STEEL BTM, FLATE
FOR WOOD BEAMS, MIN, 4 %4"% 1 /4" (100mmX 100mm X 8.35rmm)] STEEL TOF
& BTAL FLATES, OR TOF PLATE 10 EXTEND MIN. WIDTH OF BEAM
-ADJUSTARLE COLUMNS 10 CONFORMTO CAM//CG58-7 2-M WHERE
IMPOSED LCAR MOES MOTEXCIED 36 KN [C5.C. 2.17.3.4)

COL SPACING: FTG SIZE:
2 SICRLY
SMAK. $-10" (2997 mim) SR AR S
- (B&0mmX Ba60mmix 400mm)
MAK. | 40" [4880mm) SAAK A4 X 2"

- (M10mm 11 20mmx S30mm)

3 STOREY
-MAX, 910" (2997 mim) A X 40X 1Y
- (1010mmi 1010mmyx 480mm)
AAK, 140" (4880mMmM) -51"X 51" K 24"

= {1295mmix 1 295mmX &10mm)
SWHERF C:OL SIS ON FON. WALL, USE 4" X 8" X 5/8" (100mmX 200mhnX
16imim) STEEL PLATE WITH 2-5/8" (14mm) AMCHOR BOLTS
WOOD COLUMN:
ORC9.17.4.1,9.17.4.2, 89.17.4.3,
5% % h %" {140mm x 140mem] SOLID WOQODR COLUMN - OR
3" (38mmn x 1 40mm) BUILT UP COLUMM MAILED TOGETHER W/ 3" (7émm)
NAILS SPACLD MOT MORE THAN 12" [300mm] APART O BOLIED TOGETHER W/
3/87(9.42mm) DIA BOLTS SPACED AT 18" (450mm) ().
WRAP COLUMN BASE W/ & MIL POLY
COLUMN TO ST DIRECTLY OM CONC PAD [MOT ON CONC SLAB)
25"%25"%12" (440rmrm x d40mm ¥ A00mm) CONC PAD (1 FLOOR SUPPORTED W/
910" COL SPACING)
A4id k] 4" (BéOrnmxst:Y:m * 360mm) CONC PAD (2 FLOORS SUFPORTED W/
9 -10" COL SPACING|
BLOCK PARTY WALL lEAM END BEARING: (WODD BEAM / GIRDER TRUSSES)
S2WEN1 2" LEDGER BOARD FASIEMED W/ 2/ 1/2" AMCHOR BOLTS @ 4" O.C,
SWHERE WOOD BEAMS BEAR OM FIREWALLS USE GEMERAL NOTE 11
WHERE REGIUIRED 103 QUTAIN & SEPARATION DISTANCE
BETWEEN ADJACENT BEAMS

BLOGCK PARTY WALL BEAM END BEARING: (STEEL BEAM)
S 1UK S48 STL. PLATE OM TOR OF 5OLID CONCREIL BLOCK WITH
2 1/2'3 xB' AMCHOR BOLTS

WALL ASSEMBLIES:

FQUNDATION WALL:

0.8.C.9.154.2
FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDRING 82" (2500mm) IN LATERALLY SUPPOIRTED HEICGH!.
-8 (200mm) SOLID 2200ps (15MPa) CONCRETE
MAX. UNSUPPCRTED HEIGHT CF 3117 (1200mm) & MAX. SUPFORTER HEIGHI
OF 740" (21 50mim) MEASURED FREOM GRADE TO FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR.
-FOR WALLS MOT EXCEEDING §'-0" (2750mm) IN LATERALLY SUPPCORTED HEIGHT.
-10" (250mm) SOLIR 2200psi (| SMPa) CONCRETE
SMAK, UNSURPORTED HEIGHT OF 47" (1400mm) & MAX. SUPPORTED [HEIGHT
OF B-4" (Ya00rmm) MEASURED FROM GRADIF TC) FINISHED BASCMERNT FLOOR,
-LATERAL SUPPORT PROVIDED BY ANCHORED SILL PLATETO JOISTS,

FOR CONDITIONS EXCEEDING THESE MAXIMUMSE AN ALTERNATIVE IN
CONFORMANCETO OB.C-TY.154.2.A SHALL BE USED OR IT SHALL BE DESIGNED
UNDER O.6.C.-PART 4

WALL SHALL EXTEND A MIN. 5 //8" (150mm) ABOVE GRADE

IMSULATE W/ EZ0 (RS 3,52) CONINUOUS INSULATION FROM UMOERSIDE OF
SUBFLOCR TO NOT MORE THAN B (0(imm) ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OF
BASEMENT (2OME 1 OBC 58-12 T.4.1.1.2.A.)

ALIERMATE INSULATION METHOID: 2 (81 mm) R10 [RS] 1.76]RIGID INSULATION W/
P4 Aimm ¥ B%rmem] WOOD STUL W/ R12 (RS12.11) BATT INSULATICN

BACK FILL W/ MOR-FROST SUSCERTIBLE SOIL

IHESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT 10 BE SCALED. AlL DIMENSIONS MUST BE
VERIFIED BY CONIRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK,
ANY DISC:REPANCIES MUST BE REFORIED DIRECTLY TO RN DESIGN LID

REDUCTION OF THICKHESS:

QO.B6.C. 01547,
WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOURDATON WALL 15 REDLICED IN THICKNESS TO
ALLOW MASOMNRY FACING, THE MIN, REDUCED THICKNESS SHALL MOT BE LESS
IHAN 3-1/2" (0mirm) THICK,
TIE 1) FACIMG MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED MAX, & 7 //8" (200mm)
VERTICALLY €., & 211" (900mm) HORIZONTALLY.
-FILL SPACE RFIWEEN WALL AND FACING SCLID W/ MORTAR
-WHERE WALL I§ REDUCED FOR JOISTS, THE REDUCED THICKNESS SHALL Bk
MAX, 13-3/4" (350mm) HIGH & MIN. 3-1/2" (?0rmm) THICK
DAMPPRIJQFING & WATERPROOFING:

-DAMPFROCF THE EXTERICR FACE OF WALL BELOW GRADF A% PER (2.8,
9132

“WHERE IMSULATICM EXTENIS 10 MORE THAM 2-11" (S00mm) BELOW GRADL,
A FOM, WALL DRAIMACE LAYER SHALL BE FROVIDED IN CONFORMANCLTO
Q.B.C. 9.14.2.1.(2] {3} (4)

FINIEHED BASEMENTS SHALL HAVL INTERIOR DAMPPROOHNG EXIENDING
FROIM SLAD TO GRADE LEVEL & SHALL COMFORM T Q08,00 2.1 8.3.5,1)
WHERE HYDRCSTATIC PRESSURE QCCURS, FON, WALLS SHALL BE
WATCRPROOFED A% PER ©.B.C. 9.13.3

WALLS THAT ARE WATERPROOFED DO MOT REQUIRE DAMPPROOFING.

[QUNDATION WALLS @ UNSUPPORTED OPENINGS:

2200 BARS INTOP PORTION OF WALL (UP TO 8'-0" OPENING|

A.20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (8-0' TO 100" QPENING)
SA=J0M BARS (M TOP PORTION OF WALL (1000 TO 15-0" OPEMIMG)

BARS STACKED VERTICALLY AT INTERIOK FACE APFROX 4'TO &" APART.
BARS TO HAVE MIN, 2" (50mm) CONCRETE COVER

SBARS T EXTEND 210" (600rmm) BEYOMD BOTH SIDES OF OPENING.

@ FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION:

0.8.C. .23
SIDING OR STUCCO AS PER FLEVATIONS, MIN. 7 7/8" [200rm) FROM FINISHED
GRADE (Q.0.C. 9,281 .4, & 2.27.]
WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER O.B.C. 92732,
144" () PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT A5 FER CLR.CL 9.23. 16
K A" [30mm X | d0mim) WOOD STUDS & 14" (400mm) O.C.
MIN, R22 (RS] 3.87) INSULATION {ZONE 1. OBC 56-12T.3.1.1.2A.)

' % 4" (3Bromy BZmm) WOOD STUDS & 14" (400mm) O.C. & 12" (300mm)
0.2, O BOTTOM FLR, WHERN 3 STOREYS

-BRACE W/ CONT, 16 GAUGE STREL T BRACES FROM TOP PLATE TO BTM.
PLATE FOR THE FULL LEMCGTH OF WALL OR
COMT, 2 % 4" (38mmX 49mm) SOLID WOOD BLOCKING @ APPROXIMATELY

45 DEG. FROM TOP PLATE TO BTM. PLATE FOR FULL LEMGTH OF WALL
R14 (RS 2.48) INSULAIOM
SCOMTIMUOUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ O B.C- 9253, &

9.25.4.

COMIMUGOUS AIRNVAPOUR BARRIER 1N CONFORMAMCE W/ OR.C, 9253, & 9.25.4.,

/2 (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
NOTE - SUPPORT FOR 3 FLOOKS ABOVE-C.B.C. T.22310.0.=

FOR 3 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABCGVE, 2'X " (38mimd 140rmim) STUDS ARE REQUIRED TO

RE wf\c ED @ 12 (300mm) O C

(L.B.C §B-3 WALL = EW1h [STC = M/A, FIRE = 45 MIN)
FOR 45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL REQUIREMEMTS SURSTITUTE THE FOLLOWING
MATERIALS:
REPLACE R22 (RS1 3.87) INSULATICN WITH R22 (RSI 3.87) ABSORPTIVE
IMSULATING MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 4.8 kg sa.m.
REPLACE 1/2" (12.7mm) IMNTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD WITH 1/2° (12.2mm) TYPE
A GYPSUM BOARD.

RECY. FOR FIRE RATING

-RCFER TO REQUIREMENTS FOR {ESS THAN 450" LIMITING DISTANLE AND
ADD/REPLACE THE FOILOWIMG:
SHON-COMBUSTABLE SIDING QR STUCCO AS PER ELEVATIONS (REFER TO
MAHUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS),

(=1
SINYL SIDING 18 PERMITTED PER O.B.C. 9.10.15.5.(3). OVER 1/2' (12.7mm)

GYPSUM EXTERICIR SHEATHING WHICH REPLACES EXTERIOR PLYWOQOCD OR FQIUIV.

@ ALTERNATE FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION:
Q.A.C. 0.2,

SIBING OR STUCCO AL PER ELEVATIONS, MIN, 7 7/8" (200rmm) FROM HNISHCD
GRADE (O8.C, 226014, 0920
<1 142" [38rmim) RS (RS 1.41) RIGID INSULATION W/ TAPED JOINES (OB
9.2734.)
DRACE W/ COMT. 14 GAUGE STEEL'T BRACES FROM TOP FLATE TO BIM. FLATE
FOR THE FULL LEMEGTH OF WALL, OR CONT, 2 X 4" [38rmmX B9rm) SOLID wOOD
BLOCKIMNG i APPROXIMATELY 45 DEG, FROM TOR PLATE TO BTM. PLATE FOR
FULL LEMGTH OF WALL.
2 4" [ABmmX B ) WOOD STUDS @ 14" (400rmm) Q.0 @ 1 (300mm) O.C
OM BOTTOM FLR, WHER 3 STORLYS.
“R14 (RS 2.48) INSULATICN
LONTINUGUS AIRAVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ O.B.C.-9.253. &
2,284,
=120 (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD,

MOTE - SUPPORT FOR 2 + 3 FLOORS ABCVE-OB.C.T2.23.10.1. =
-FOR 2 FLOORS SUFPORTED AROVE, 2' X 4" (38mmiX 87rmm) STUDS ARE
REQUIRED TC BE SPACED @ 12 (300mm) O.C.
-FOR 3 FLOORS SUPPOIRTED ABOVE. 2' X &' [38rmiX 140mim) STUDS ARE
REQUIRED TQ BF SPACED @& 12" (300mm) O.C.
. FOR FIRE RATING [LESS THAN 4'-0" LIMITING DISIANCE):

0.B.C.5B-3 WALL = EW1b (STC = N/A, FIRE = 45 MIN)

FOR 45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WAL REQUIREMENTS SUBSTITUTE AND/OR ARD THE
FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
SADD 144" [Grnim) PLYWEOOD (EXIERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT A% PER €2.8.C.
92314 BETWEEN RIGID INSULATION AND WOOD STUD.
-RFPLACE R 14 (RS 2.46) IMSULATION WITH R14 (RS 2 45) ARSORFIIVE
INSULATING MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 2.8 kg/ sq.m.
REPLACE 1/2°(12.7rmm) GYPSUM BDL W/ 172" (127 mm) TYPE X' GYPSUMBD.

REQ). [OR [IRE RATIMG [LESS THAM -0 LIMITING LISTANCE):

REFER 10 REQUIREMENTS FOR LESS THAM 41" LIMITING DISTANCE AND
ADD/REPLACE THE FOLLOWING:
NON-COMBUSTABLE SIDING OR STUCEO AS PER ELEVATIONS (REFER TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS).

OR
VINYL SIDING 15 PERMITTED PER (1.B.C. 9.10.15.5.(3). OVER SHEATHING PAFER
QVER 1/2* (12.7mm) GYPSUM EXTERICK SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF RIGID
INSULATION

@ FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION @ GARAGE:

BRI

(@

0BC 523

SSIDIMG OR STUCCO AS PER ELEVATIONS, MIN. 7 7/8" {200mm) FROM
FIMISHED GRADF ((.B.CL 9.28.1.4. £ 9.2/,
-WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER O.B.C. .27.32.

=1/4" (dmin) PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT AS PER O.8.C.
P.23,16,

2% A" [AmmX 89mm) WOOD STUDS @ 14" (400mm) O.C.

127 (12.4mm) GYPSUM BOARD

NQIE - SUPPORT FOR 2 + 3 FLOORS ABOVE - O B.C. T.9.73.10.1.

O FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOWE. 2° X 4" (38rmimX 82ram) S1U05 AR
RECQUIREL 10 BE SPACED @ 12" (300mm) O.C.
SFOR 3 FLQORS SUPPORTED ABOVE. 2" X &" (38mmX 140mm) STUDS ARE
Rl—(QbIHLLJ TO BE SPACED @ 12" (300mm] O.C.

SB35 WALL = EWThb (5TC = N/A, FIRE = 453 MiM)

FOR 4% MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL REGIUIREMENIS SUBSTITUTC AMD/OR ADD

THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS

-ADD ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 2.8 kg/ sq.m

SREPLACE 1/212.7mm) GYPSUM BL. W/ 1/2° [12.7rmm) TYPE %' GYPSUM BD,
BECQ. FOR FRE RATING (LESS THAN 2-0" LIMITING DISTANCE):

CLB.C.

REFER T0) RECIUREMENTS FOR LESS THAM 4'“0" LIMITIMG DISTANCE AND
ADD/REPLACE THE FOLLOWING:
SNOM-COMBUSTABLE SIDING OR STUCGD A% PFR FLEVATIONS [REFERTO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS).
OR
VINYL SIDING IS PERMITTER PER (1.B.CC. 9.10.15.5.(3). OVER SHEATHING
PAPER OVER 1/2" [12.7mm] GYPSUM EXTERIOR SHEATHING WHICH REPLACES
EXTERIOR PLYWQOD OR ELIUIV.
CK VENEER CONSTRUCTION:
Q.80 9.23.
312" ($0mm) FACE BRICK OR 4" [100rm) STONE & 38" 1" {11m) MAK.
HEIGHT
SMIM, 0,031 (0.7dmm) THICK, 7/8" (22mm] WIDE CORROSION RESISTAMT

@

LL'EA‘.ALL

-1/ (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
MOTE - SUPPORT FOR 2 + 3 FLOORS ABOVE - Q.B.C. 1223100, =
-FOR 2 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE. 2'X 4" (38rnmiX 89rmm] STUDS ARE
REGUIRED T¢3 BE SPACED & 12 {300mm) O.C.
SFOR 3 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 2" X &' (38mmX 140mm) STUDS ARE
RECQUIRED 10 BE SPACED @ 12 (300mm) O.C.
ECY. FOR FIRE RATING (LESS THAR 4'-0" LIMITIN

.8.C. 583 WALL = EWb (STC = N/A, FIRE = 45 MIM)
FOR 45 MIMUTE FIRE RATED WA LL RFQUIREMENTS SUBSTIIUTE AMD/OR ADD
IHE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
ADD 1/4" (i) PLYWOOR (EXTERICR TYPE) QR EQUIVALENT AS PER O..C.
9.23.16. BETWEEN RIGID INSULATICON AND WOQD STUD.
-REPLACE R14 (RS12.48) IMSULATION WITH 14 (RS 2.44) ABSORPTIVE
INSUILATING MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 2.8 kg/ sq.m.
SREPLACE 1/2°(12.7mm) GYPSUM BD. W/ 172 (12, 7mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BD.

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION ® GARAGE:
QB.LC. 023,

=31/ (90mm) FACE BRICK OR 4" {100rmm) STONE @ 3617 {11m] MAX.
HELCH]

MK, 0.03° {0.76mm) THICK, 7/8" [22imm) WIDE CORROSION RESISTANT
STRAPS @ MAX. 15 3/4" (400mm) O.C. HORIZONTAL & 23 5/8" (400mm) ©.C.
VERTICAL SPACING

PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @
OFEMINGS

-BASE FLASHIMG UPF TO 5§ 7/8" (150mm) BEHIND WALL SHEATHIMG
MEMBRANE (0.6.C. 9.20.13.6.(2) )
-PRICK QR STOME SILLS UNDER QPENIMGS, FLASHING UNDER

-1 [(2Ernen) AR SPACE
-WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER O.B.C. 9.27.32
<147 (brre) PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT AS PER O.B.C.
22314

DISTANCE):

27 (800 O.CL 8 BTM. COURSE & OVER

7K 4" (Mrmm) B9mm) WOOD STUDS & 14" (400mm) 0.0,
S (12.mm) GYPSUM BOARD

MNOTE - 3UPPORT FOR 2 + 3 FLOORS ABOVE - QB.C. T.9.23.10.1. =
SFOR 2 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE. 2" X 4" (38X 89mim) STUDS ARE
REGIUIRED 10) BE SPACED @ 12" {300mm) O.C.
-FOR 3 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 2' X &" (38mimX 140mmy) S1UDS ARC
REQUIRED 10 BE SPACED @ 12" (200rmim) O.C,

KEG. FOR FIRE RATING [LERS THAN 40" LIMTING DISTANCE):

0.6.C. 5B-3 WALL = EW11 (5TC = NfA, FIRE = 45 MIN)
FOR 45 MIMUTE FIRE RATED WALL RECIIREMENTS SUBSTITUTE ARD/OR ADD
THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
ADD R15 (RS| 2.64) ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 2.8 kg/

5q.m.
-REFLACE V/2'12.7mm) GYPSUM BO. W/ 1/2* (127 mm) TYPE X' GYPSUM BD
INTERIOR STUD WALLS:

0.8.C.7.8.23.10.1.
2% 4" (3Bmmx 87mm) WOOD STUDS & 14" [400mim) Q.. QR
#'% &" (38mmX 140mm) WOOD STUDS & 18" (400mm) O.C. W/
DOUBLE 2 X 4" OR 2" X 8" TOP PLATES AMD SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
142" |12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES
T ALL (BASEMENT):

2% 4" {3rmX 89mm) wOOD STUDS @ 14" (400mm) O.C. OR

<2 A" (38mmX 140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 14" (400mm) O.C. W/

-DBL, 2" X 4"OR 2" X 4" [OF PLATE.
2K A" OR P % 4" BOTTOM PLATE ON DAMPFROOFING MATERIAL,
=120 (2. 7mm) GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES.
=142 (12.7mm) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 7'-10" (2400mm) Q.C.
-FOOTING AS PER GEMERAL NOTE #2 W/ 4" CONC. CURB

- K:
C.B.C. SB-3 WALL = Béwm (STC = 57, FIRE =2 HR)

MM, THR FIRE-RESISTAMCE RATING CONTINUQUS FROM 1OF OF FOOTINGS
10 THE U/5 OF ROOF DECK

-SPACE BETWEEM TOP COF WALL & ROOF DECK SHALL BE TIGHTLY FILLED W/
MINERAL WODL OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL & CAULKED TO PREVENT
SMOKE PASSAGE

A2 (127 mem) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TAPED JCINTS BOTH SIDES
-2 % 2 (38X 38mm) WOOL SIRAPPING @ 24" (600mm) O.C. BOTH
SIDES
-ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL OM BOTH SIDES FILLING A MIIMUM OF $0% OF THE
CAVITY,

-7 172 | 190mm) HOLLOW BLOCK (HORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE)
STAGGER JOISTS & BEAMS MIM. 3 142" 90rmirn) G PARTY WALLS AS PER
0.8.C. 9.10.9.9.(1) & TABLE2.1.1, 5B-2

-ACQUSTICAL SEALANT A5 PER O.B.C. 58-3 {NOTE (2) TQ TABLE 1)

- BLOCK (AGAINST GARAGE):
Q.B,C,58-3 WALL =B5¢c [S1C = 51, HRE=2HR)

-MIM. THR FIRE-RESISTAMCE RATING CONTINUOUS

A/ (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD

COMINUOUS AIR/NVAPOUR BARRIER IN COMFORMARCE W/ 0.8.C .- 9253,
59254,

2% 4" (38mmiX 140mm) WOQD STRAPPIMG 6 16" [400mm) O.C.

K22 (RSI 3.52) RIGIC INSULATION

7 1/2° (190mm) HOLLOW BLOCE [NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATD)

12 (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD & WALL & U/5 OF CEILING BLTWEEN
HOUSE AMD GARAGE

TAFE AMD SEAL ALL JCUNTS GAS TIGHT

Q.8.C.9.10.11. 83170, & 5B-3 WALL = Réa (810 = A/, HRE= 2 HR)
OME FIREWALL S REQUIRED FOR EVERY 4440 5.5, (400 5(2.M) OF BUILDING
AREA, O.B.C.T.3.22.47.
1/2 (12.7mm) GYPFSUM BOARD W/ TAPED JOINTS
2R Mrmy 38mm) WOOD STRAPFIMNG 6@ 24" (400rmm) Q.0
EF WALL
-SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL EACH SIDE FILLING $0% OF THE CAVITY
-7 1/2" (190mm) COMC, BLOCE, MM, ¥ HR. FIRE-RESISIANT RATING
-EVERY FIREWALL SHALL BE COMNTINUOUS THROUGH ALL BUILDING STOREYS
-STAGGER JOISTS & BEAMS MIN, 5° (130mm) & FIRE WALLS AS PER
O.6.C.9.10.9.9.(1) &TABLE 2.1.1 5R-2
-ACOQUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER (,B.C. 88-3 (NOTE (2) 1O TABLE 1)
PROTRUDE PAST FASCIA & FAVES W/ BRICK CORBELLING
EXTEND 5 7/8" (150rmrn) ABOVE ROOF SURFACES & HAVE ALUMINUM CAP W/
THROUGH WALL FLASHING PER CLB.C. 3.1.10.4.(1)

-WHERE THE DIFFERFNCE IN HEIGH! BETWELR ADJACENT ROOFS 15 GREATER

THAM 10" (3m), WALL NEED NOT EXTEMD PAST UPPER ROOF SURFACE PER
OB, 3.1.10.4.[2)

. OM BOTH SIDES

@ PARTY WALL - FOI
CB.C.9.1542,

STRAPS & MAX. 15 3/4" (400mim) O.C, HORIZONIAL & 23 5/8" (600mm) (3.C.

VERTICAL SPACING

PROVIDE WETP HOLES G 2-7" (800rmm) 0.C, @ BIM, COLRST & OVER
OPENINGS

-BASE FLASHING UP TC 5 7/8" (150rmim) BEHIND WALL SHEATHING
MEMBRANE (C.8.C. 9.20.13.6.(2) |

SBRICK QR STOME SILLS UNDER COPEMIMNGSE, FLASHING UNDER

1" {25mm) AIR SPACE

-WALL SHFATHING MEMBRAME A% PER O.B.C. 9.27.3.2,

-1/4" {&mm) PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQULVA[W-JT AS PER Q.B.C.
9.23,16

28" (38mmd 140mm) WOOD STUDS & 14" (400rmm) 0 (]

-MIM, R22 (RS] 3.87) INSULATION (ZOME 1. OBC 58 12 T31.1.2A)

-7 748" (200min) SOLID COMC. FOUNMDATION WALL @ 2200psi (15MPa)
COMPRESSIVE STRENCTH AFIER 28 DAYS
-FOUMDATION WALL 10 REST ON FOCTING PER GEMERAL NOTE #2

0.BC. 5B-3 WALL = W15 (STC-'61 FIRE = 1 HR)
-MIN. 1HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING CONTINUOUS FROM TOP OF
FOOTINGS TO THE /S OF ROOF DECK
-2 ROWS 2"X4"(38mmX 88mm) STUDS @& 16"(400mm) O.C. W SEPARATE
2" ¥ 4" (38mmx 89mm) BOTTOM PLATE & SEPARATE DOUBLE 2" X 4"
(aBrmmX 80mm) TOP PLATES
SSOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON BOTH SIDES FILLING A MINIMUM OF
90% OF THE CAVITY.
-7 LAYERS OF GYSUM ON BOTH SIDES (as follows):
-1l LAYER - 5/8" (16mm) TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TAPED & FILLED.
-ACOUSTIC GREEN GLUE biw GYPSUM 1st & 2nd LAYERS
-2nd LAYER - 1/2" (12mm) REGULAR GYSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES W/
JOINTS TARED & FILLED
-AGOUSTICAL SEALANT AS PER Q.B.C. SB-3 (NOTE (2) TQ TABLE 1)
NOTE - SUPPORT FOR 2 + 3 FLOORS ABOVE - OB.C. T.9.23.101. =
-FOR 2 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 2" X 4" (38MMX B5MM) STUDS ARE
REQUIRED TO BE S§PACED @ 12" (300MM) O.C
-FOR 3 FLOORS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 2" X 6" (3BMMX 140MM) STUDS ARE
REQUIRED TO BE 5PACED @ 12" (300MM) O.C.

-IF 2"X@" STUDS ARE USED AT STAIR OPENING CONTINUE TO USE
ON REMAINING FLOORS AT THE STAIR CPENING AT 16" O.C.

@ GARAGE WA ;
QB.C 2.108.04.(3)

SCONTINUOUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFOEMANCE W/ O.B.C.- 253,

& 9.25.4,
=172 (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD
MEITE - SUPPOR] FOR 3 FLOORS ABOVE - OB.C, 1528100, =
FOR 3 FLOCRS SUPPORTED ABOVE, 2' X &" (3BrmmX 140mrm) STUDS ARE
REGUIRED TC) BE SPACED @ 127 (300mm) O.C.

REQ, FOR MRE RATING (LESS THAN 4'-0" LIMITING DISTANCE):
Q.B.C. SB-3 WALL = EW b [STC: = N/A, FIRE = 45 MIN]

FOR 45 MIMNUTE FIRE RATED WALl REQUIREMENTS SUBSTITUTE AMD/OR ADD

THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS:
REPLACE R22 (RS 3.87) INSULATION WITH RZ2 (RS 3.87) ABSORFTIVE
IMSULATIMNG MATERIAL WITH A MASS OF AT LEAST 4.8 kg/ sq.m.

14 (V2 mmy) GYPSUM BOARD CM BOTH SIDES OF WALL
CEILING BETWEEM HOUSE AMD GARAGE

-IAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT

-R22 (RS13.87) INSULATION IN WALLS,

R {RS1S.41) INSULATION IM CEILINGS W/ FLOOR ABOVE
CONTINUOLS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN COMFORMANCE W/ 3.R.C
97253, b 9.25.4.. FOR FLOOR ABCVE,

INSULATION AROUND DUCTS AMD PIPING NOT 10 ENCROATH MM,
RECQUUIRED GARAGE AREA (REFER TO MUMICIPAL STAMOARDS).

S (127 mm) GYPSUM BOARD

ROOF TRAMING MEMBERS ARE FASTENFED TC) TOP PLATES WITH

4 -3 1/4" (82mm) TOE NAILS

-BOTTOM PLATES ARE FASTEMED 103 FLOOR JOISTS, BLOCKING OF
RIM JOIST WITH 3 174" (82mm) MAILS AT 7 7/8* (200mm) O.C.

LU/ OF

@ WALLS ADJACENT TO ATIIC SPACE:

REPLACE 1/2'(12.7mm) GYPSUM BD, W/ 1/2 (12.7mim) TYPE 'K GYRSUM BL,

AL K VENEER CONSTRUCTION:
Q.R.C, 9,23,

3142 (90mim) FACE BRICK OR 4" (100mrm) STONE 48 38-17 [11m) MAX.
HEICHI

MIN, 0.0 (0, 76rmim) THICK, 7/8" (22rmm) WIDE CORRDSION RESISIANT STRAPS
B MAK. 15 3/47 (400mm) C.C HOREOMTAL & 23 5/8° (400mm) 0O.C. VERTICAL
SPACING
-PROVIDE WEFP HOLES @ 2
QPEMINGS
-BASF FLASHING UP 1O § 7/8" (150mm) BEHIND WALL SHEATHIMNG MEMBRAME
1086, 9.20.13.6(2))
“BRICK OR STONE SILLS UNDER OPENINGS, FLASHING UNDER

1" (25mm) AIR SPACE
-1 12 (mm) BB (RSI1,41) RIGID INSULATICN W/ TAPED JOINTS (O.B.C.
9.27.34.)

2 (B00mrm)O.C. @ BT, COURSE & OVER

®

=12 (12.7mm) GYFSUM BOARD

-COMTINUOUS AIR/VAFROUR BARRIER IN CONFTORMANCE W/ O R.C.-
253 & 9254,

-2 X 4" (38mmX 140mm) WOOD STUDS & 16" (400mm) O.C.

-R22 (R51 3.87) INSULATION

172 (12.7mm) CGYPSUM BOARD OR 1/4" (6mim) PLYWOGD SHEATHIMG
QM ATTIC SIDE.

-ATTIC ACCESS TO BE PROVIDED AS PER O.6.C. 2.19.2.1,

DQUBLE VOLUME WALLS:
0.B.C. 9.23.10.1.
-3/8" (9.5rmm) PLYWOOD, O3 OR WATERBOARD SHEATHING
-REFER T PLAN FOR STUD SPECIFICATION
-STUDS FASTENED AT TOF & BOTIOM WITH 3/ 3-1/4" (82rmm) TOF MAILS
-DOUBLE TOP FLATES FASTEMED TOGETHER WITH 3" (74mm) AT
7 7/8" (200mm) O.C
SOLID BRIDGING AT 311" (1200rmnm) CLC,
MIN. R22 [RS] 3.87) INSULATION [ZONE | ORC 58-12 111 1L.2.A.)
CONTINUCUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN COMFORMANCE WITH C.B.C.
9.253.4.9259.

()
@

2
()

@

&

@

XPOSED F
FLOOR AS PER NOTE # 28

CONTINUOUS AIR/VAPCOUR BARRIER IN COMFORMANCE W/ O.B.C-7.25.3, 89254

R3] (RS 5.46) INSULATION

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT

SUNKEN FINISHED AREAS;

-USE SOLIR BUILT UP WQOD BEARING POST TO SUPPORT SUMKEN AREA

AT FOUMDATION WALLS, EXTEND FOOTINGS TO SUPPORT POSTS,

- WHERE GRADING COMDIMONS WILL ALLOW, CHECK FOUNDATION

WALLS IMSTEAD OF USING BEARING POSTS.

-FLEIOR STRUCTURE AS PLR NOTE # 28.
DOUBLE MASONRY WYTHE WALL:

0.B.C 9.2048.2.

-3 1/2" MASOMRY VENEER ON ' MORTAR JOINT OM 3 1/2' MASONRY VEMEER
-WYTHES 70 BE TIED W/ METAL TIES IMSTALLED AS PER ©.8.C. 9.20.9.4.

SILL FLATE REGUUIRED FOR ROOF AND CEILING FRAMING MEMBERS

5" Sl W/ 2 BEARING ON EACH SIDE & ANCHOR BOLTS @ 40" Q.C.

MNOTE MASONRY 10 BE SOLID & MORTAR JOINT FILLED SOLID FOR FLOOR
JENSTS BRARIMG OM WYTHES. FLOOR JOISTS ARE MOT TO PROJECT INTO CAVIY

AREA.

GORBEL MASONRY VENEER:

-MASONRY VENFER 10) BE CORBELLED AS PER ©.8.C.9.20.12.3.(1)
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES:

$ILL PLATE:

0.8.C.9.23.7.
2'X 4" (3mm X 89mm) PLATE
1/2° |1 2./mm) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 7-10" [2400mm) €.C. FASTENED TO
PLATE W/ MUTS AMD WASHERS & SHALL BE EMBEDIDED MO LESS THAM 47
{100mm) INTO FOUNDATION WALL,
SILL PLATE TO BE CAULKED, OR FLACED QM A LAYER MOT LESS THAN 1*
[25mnm) THICK BEFORE COMPRESSING, OR FOAM GASKFT, OR PLACED
OM FULL BED OF MORTAR.
APPING:
QRC 82094,
1) STRAPPING
A1 A (19mmX A4mm) MAILED TO U/S OF JOISTS @ MAX, §-11"(2100rmm) O.C.
-FASTEMED TC SILL OR HEADER @ ENDS
1) BRIDGIMG
1K 3 (19K gdmim) OR 2 X 2' (38mmX 38mm) CROSS BRIDGING @ MAX.
&-11" (2100mim) .0
=) BRIDGING & STRAFPING
-a) & b) USED TOGETHER OR
-1 142" (38mm) SOUID BLOCKING @ MAX. 411" (2100mm) ©.C. USED WITH
STRAPPING (a)
d) FURRING OR FANEL TYPE CEILING
SSTRAPPING MOT REGUIRED IF FURRING §
15 ATTACHED DIRECTLY 10 JOISTS.
ﬂsmﬂ ASSEMBLY:
0.56.C.9.23.14.3, 923144
-5/8" {15.9mm) WAFERBOARD [R-1 GRADE) OR EQUIVALENI
-FLOOR JOISTS AS PER FLOQR PLANS

PORCH SLAB:
OB,C,7.39.01.4.

-4 18" (126mm) 4450 pal (32 MPa) CONC. SLAB WITH 5TO 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT
-REINFORCE WITH TOM BARS @ / 7 /8" (200mm) EACH WAY

=1 14" (30mm) GLEAR COVER FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE SLAB

3" (75rmm) END BEARIMG (M FOUMDATION WALL

-23 5/8" [600rmm) X 23 578" [S00mMM] 10M DOWELS @ 23 5/8" (600mm) Q.C.
-F A COLD CELLAR IS LOCATED BELOW THE SLAB, SUPPORT ON FOUNDATION
WALLS NOT 7O EXCEED 8-2"

EXTE| BALCON!

| 144X 3 1 /2" PRESSURE TREATED DECKING W/ 1/4" SFACING

204 WOOD PURLING (CUT DIAGOMNALLY) @ 12" Q.C. LAYING UNFASTENED
O SINGLE PLY WATCRPROOF ROOF MEMBRANE OR EGQUIVALENT ON 5/8"
[14.9mm) FXTERIOR GRADE PLYWQOD SHEATHING OM 2'X4" WOOD PURLING
[CUT DIAGONALLY) @ 12 (.C. DIRECTLY ON 2'X8" ROOF JOISTS @ 12°0.C
|OR AS NOTED ON PLAN)

- EXTERIOR GUARD AS PER #36a

SLOPE ASSEMBLY MINIMUM 2%, TO ROOF SCUPPER

REQUIRED FOR CVER H ACES:

-ADD 7%2" (38rnm x 38rmm) CROSS PURLING & 14" (400mm) O.C. FOR
VENTILATION QVER JOISTS (OBC .19.1.2. VENIING NOT LESS THAM 17150 OF
CEILING AREA]

-ADD R31 (RS15.44) INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS

TRIES CR PAMEL TYPE CEILING FIMISH

-ADD CONTINUOUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ 08,0, 9.25.3,
& 7.254,
-AF‘)I‘J 1,‘)" {12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEILING OR

15.%mm) (:YP\UM H(MHU W/ TEXTURED CEILING (Q.B.C2. 1.4.29.5.3.)

Emsaloa AT ROOF ASSEMI

SSIMGLE PLY WATERFROCF E(J(_)F MEMBRANE OR EQUIVALENT
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

1/4" CXTERICR GRADE WOOD PAMEL TYPE UMDERLAY TAPERED PURLING
SLOPLD MIN. 2% TO ROOF SCUPPER,

-3/8" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWQOD SHEATHING ON

2'%8" ROOF JOISTS @ 12 0.0 (OR AS NOTED ON PLAN)

REQUIRED FOR OVER HEATED SPACES,

-ADD 2% (38mm x 3mm) CROSS PURLING @ 16" ([400mm) O.C, FOR
VEMTILATICN CVER JOISTS (OBC 9.19.1.2. VENTING MOT LESS THAN 1/150 OF
CEILING AREA)

-ADD R (RS 5.46) INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS

ADD CONTINUQUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IM CONFORMANCE W/ O.8.C. 9.25.3,
& 9.254.

-ADD /2 (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINIED CEILING OR

-ADD 5/8" (15.2mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED CELING [CB.C.T.7
ROOF ASSEMBLIES

TYPICAL ROOF:

Q.R.C.9.26,

SNE). 210 (30, SRG/mE) ASPHALT SHINGLES

SFOIR ROOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & 812 PTCH PROVIDE EAVES PROTECTIONTO
EXTEND UP THE ROOF SLOPE MIN, 2-11" (900mm) FROM EDGE TO A LINE NOT
LESS THAM | 2* (300mrm) PAST THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL.

EAVES PROTECTION LAID BENEATH STARTER 5TRIF,

-CAVE PROTECTION MET REGUIRED OVER UNHEATER SPACES,

-STARTER STRIP AS PER O.8.C2.9.24.7.2.

-STARTER STRIP MOT REGUIRED AS PER 0.B.C. §.26.7.2.(3)

3/8" (1Gmm) PLYWOOR SHEATHING OR QSR (02 GRALE] WITH “H' CLPS
-APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES 60 24" (600mm) .. [RFFER 10 MAMUFACTURER'S
LAYOLT)

STRUSS BRACING A5 PER TRUSS MARUFACTURER

EAVESTROUGH OM PREFIMISHED FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFT (VINYL OR
ALUMINUM)

-ATTIC VENTILATICN 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILIMG AREA WITH. S0% AT SOFFT,
SEUNG:

-RED (RS110.56) INSULATICM

SCOMTINUQUS AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/ ©.B.C. 9.25.3.
89254,

12 (12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ PAINTED CEILING OR

-G8 (15.9mm) GYPSUM BOARD W/ TEXTURED CEILIMG (C.B.C, 19,2853,
VAULTED OR CATHEDRAL CEILING:

O.B.C. 9.26. & TABLE Ad

-NEY, 210 (30, 5KG/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES

FOR ROOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & 812 PMCH PROVIDE EAVES PROTECTIONTC
EXTENLD UP THE ROOF SLOPE MIN, 2-11" (#00mm) FROM EDGE TO A LINE NOT
LESS THAM 12 {300mm) PAST THE INSIDE FACE CF EXTERIOR WALL,

EAVES PROTECTION LAID BENEATH STARTER STRIF.

-EAVE PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED OVER UNHEATED SPACES OR WHLRL
ROOF SLOPES ARE B:12 OR GREAIER PER O.B.C. 9.26.5.1.

-3TARTER STRIP AS PER O 8., 9.24.7.2.

-STARTER STRIP NOT REQUIRED AS PER 0.B.C. 9.26.7.2.(3)

-3/8" (10mm) PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR 0SB (0-2 GRADE) WITH "IT* CLIPS,
S2WE" (38 ¢ 184mm) @ 16" O.C. W/ 2%2" (38mrm x 38mm) CROSS
FURLIMS 62 24" 0.0 MAX. SPAN 133" (4050mm) OR

=207 (38mm x

2283

GONVENTIONAL FRAMING:

OB, TABLE Ad QR AT
2% 8" [38ram X 140mm) RATTERS @ 14" (400mm) .G, MAX, SPAN 128"
(389Crnm)
24" [38rmm X 8%mm) COLLAR TIES AT MIDSPANS
CHLING JOISTS TO BE2' X & (38mmi | 40mm) @ 14" {400mm) O.C
UNILESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SHIP & VAILEY RAFIERS TO BE MIN. 27 [50mm) | ARGER THAM COMMON
RAFTERS & MM, 1 1/2" [38mm] THICK.

<: > ATTC ACCESS HATCH:

OBC 91921, & 3B-123.1.1.8(1)
19 3/4" X 27 1/2 (500mm X 700mm) ATTIC HATCH WiTH
WEATHERSTRIPPING & BACKED W/ R20 (RS 3.52) INSULATION.

GENERAL:
<:: > PRIVATE iTAIRS:
QBC %84
MAX. RISE =7 m (200mim)
=MiN, RUN LE- VL (210mm)
=MIN, TREAD = a4 (235mm)
“MAX, NOSING =1 {2amm)
MIN. HEADRCOM = 4.5 [1950mm)]
-MIN. WIOTH =20 (B&Omm)
{BETWEEN WALL FACES)
SMIN. WIBTH w211 ($00mrn)
(EXIT STAIRS, BETWEEN GUARDS)
ANGLED TREADS:
~MIR. RUMN - 578" {1600mn)
~MIR. AVEE. RUM =77/8" {200rmm)

-FIMISHED RAILING ON WO PICKETS MAX. 4" BETWEEN FICKETS
-EXTERIOR CONC, STEPS 10 HAVE MIN. 9 1/4" {235mm) TREAD &
M&X, 7 7/8" {200rmim) RISE
FOUMD. WALL REGUIRED WHEN NUMBER CF RISERS EXCEFDS 7
FIG, FOR FOUND, WALL T BE MIN, 40" [1220rmm) BELOW GRADE
HAMDRAILS:

QRC 8.7
SOME HAMDRAI REQUIRED WHERE STAIR WIDTH 15 LESS THAN 3" 7 {1 100mm)
TWO HAMDRAILS REGQUIRED WHERE STAIR WIDTH EXCEEDS 37" (1100mm)
-ONE HAMDRAIL 15 REQUIRED OR CURVED STAIRS OF AMY WINTH WITHIN
DWELLIMG UMITS
-HANDRAILS ARE 10 BE CONTIMUOUS EXCEPT WHERE INIERRUPTED BY DOOR
WAYS, LANDINGS OR POSTS AT CHANGES IN DIRFCTION

\GHT

OBC 9.8.7.4
- 210" (B&SmMM) MIN, 10 3-2" (245mm) MAX
- 36" (1070rmm) WHERL GUARDS ARE REQUIRED OM LANDIMGS
-MEASURED VERTICALLY FROMTHE TOP OF THE HANDRAIL 10 A
STRAIGHT LIMF DRAWM FROM THE TAMGEMT TO THE TREAD MOSING
PRCHIFCTIONS:

QB 9874

HAMDRAILS AND PROJECTIONS BELOW HANDRAILS INCLUDING STEP

STRINGERS TO PROJECT A MAXIMUM OF 47 (100mm) INTC THE REQUIRED
WIDTH OF THE STAIR

éé !} LI AIRS:
QB.C. 784
MAX. RISE =730 (180mm)
-MIN, RUN =" (280mm)
-MIM. TREAD =11 (280mm)
-MAX. NOSING =1" [24mm)
-MIN. HEADRCOM =49 [2050mm)
-MIN. WIDTH = 1%00mm)

(EXIT STAIRS, BETWEEN CiUARDS)
FIMEHED RAILING QR WO FICKETS MAX, 4" BETWEEN PICKFTS
SFOUND, WALL REQUIRFID WHEN MUMBER OF RISERS EXCEEDS 2
TG, FOR FOUND. WALL 16 BE MIN, 4407 (1220mm) BELOW GRADL
HANDRALS,
0B8L. 987
ONE HANDRAIL REQUIREDR WHERE STAIR WIDTH IS LESS THAN 37" (1 100mm)
TWE HANDRAILS REQUIRED WHERE STAIR WIDTH EXCEEDS 37" |1 100mm)
TWO HAHDRAILS ARF REGUIREL ON CURVED STAIRS OF ANY WIDTH
AANDRAILS ARE T BE COMIMUOUS INCLUDING AT LANDINGS EXCEH
WHERE INTERRUPTED BY 1300 WAYS OR MEWEL POSTS AT CHAMGES IM
DIRECTION

OBC 9874
- 2-10" (B45rM) MIN, TO 32" (965mim) MAX,
- 34" (1070mim) WHERE GUARDS ARE REQUIRED ON | ANDINGS)
- MEASURED VERTIGALLY FROM THE TOP OF THE HANDRAIL [0 A
STRAIGHT LIME QRAWR FROM THE TAMGERNT 10 THE TREAL MOSING
PROJECTIONS:

0.B.C. 7874
- HAHDRAILS AND PROJFCHIONS BELOW HARDRAILS INCLUDIMNG STEF
STRINGERS TO PROJECT A MAXIMUM OF 4" {100mm) INTOQ THE REQUIRED
WIDTH OF THE STAIR
TERMIMATION

QBC. 7873
< OME MAND RAIL SHALL EXTEND HORIZONTALLY MOT LESS THAN 11 3/4"
(300rmmy) BEYOMD THE TOF & BOTIOM OF EACH STAIR
FIMISH:

O08.C.289.6
STREADS ARE TCI BF WEAR AMD SLIP RESISTAMT, SMOOTH, EVEN AMD TRCE
FROM DEFECTS PER OBC 9.0.9.6.(4)
- 5TAIRS AMD RAMPS SHALL HAVE A COLOUR CONIRAST OR DISTIMCTIVE
VISUAL PATTERN TO DEMARCATE THE LFADING EDGE OF THE TREADS,
LAMBING AND THE BEGIMNMING AND END OF A RAMP,

INTERIOR GUARDS:
OB.C. 5B-7 & 9883

-GUARDS TO BE 36" (1070mm) HIGH

FOR DWELLIMG UMITS GUARDS 10 BE A MiM, OF 211" (900mm) HIGH
ANCLUDES WINDOWS OVER STAIRS, RAMPS AND LANDINGS

PICKETS 70 HAVE 4" (100mm) MAX, SPACING

CGUARDS FOR FLIGHTS OF STEPS (EXCEPT EXIT STAIRS) 10 BE 211" {900mm) HIGH

@ EXTERIOR GUARDS:
Q.B.C. 56-7 & 7.8.8.3.

-GUARDS ARF REQUIRED WHEM WALKING SURFACE TO GRADF 15 GREATER THAN
23 578" (600mm).

-GUARDS TE BE 36" (104 0mmn)

-FOR DWELLING UMITE GUARDS TO BE A MIM. OF 2-11" (200mim) HIGH

FOR DWELLING UNIS GUARDS TO BE 3-4" (1070mm) HIGH WHERE WALKING
SURFACE 15 MORF THAR 511" (1800mm) ABOVE ADJACENT GRALE.

SPICEETS 10 HAVE 4" (100mm) MAX. SPACIMNG

PROVIDE MID SPAN POSTS AS PER 587,

CUARDS FOR FLIGHTS OF STERS (EXCERT EXIT STAIRS) 10 BE 211" (900mm) HIGH

@ EXTERIOR GUARDS BALCONY:

SFOR RAILIMG SPAMRIMG MAXIMUM OF &-0"

SPROVIDE FREFIN, METAL RAILING W/ 74mm VERTICAL OPLNING TO
COMNEORM WITH O.8,C. APPEMDIX AR B85,

CGUARDS 162 BE 36" |1070mimn)

FEIR DWELLING UNITS GUARDS T BE 21 1" (900mem) WHERE FLOOR TO
GRADE DIFFERENCE 1S LESS THANM 8411 (1800mm) AS PER O.B.C

2882 OR
FOR Cl‘!:‘El.LING UMITS GUARDS 10 BE 3=4" WHERE FLOOR 10
GRADE DIFFERENCE 15 511" (1800mm) OR GREATER A5 PFR O.8,C, #.68.2,

VERTICAL FMD RAILING ANCHORED 1O CORNER DOUBLE STUDS USING 2
ROWS OF 3/ MIN, AMCHOR BOLTS EQUALLY SPACED WITH 3° MIN,
EMBEQMENT 10 STUDS,

PROVIDE SAME ANCHOR BOLTS 6 24" Q.0 FOR BASE PLATE CONMECTION,
LINEM CLOSET 4 SHEVES MIN, 142" (350mim) DEEP

@ SWASHROOMS TO BE MECHAMICALLY VENTED TO PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE

AR CHANGE PER HOUR, Q8.0 9.02.1.3.(3)

@ -CAPPED DRYER VENT

@ -PRECAST CONC, STEF
-2 RISERS MAXIMUM PERMITTED TO BE LAID ON GROUNED

Q SMOKE ALARM, ©.B.C - 9.10.19.

PROVIDE | OM EACH FLOOR INCILUDING BASEMEMTS
PROVIDE 1IN EACH BERRDICM
PROVIDE 1 IM EACH HALLWAY SERVICING BEDROOMS
< INSTALLED AT OR MEAR CELIMG
-ALARMS TO BE COMNECTED IN CRCUT AND INIFRCOMNECTED SO ALL
ALARMS WILL BC ACTIVATED [F ANY QNE OF THEM SOUNDS AND HAVE A
VISUAL SIGHALLING COMPOMENT
SALARMS MUST BE HARDWIRED AMD HAVE AM ALTERMATE POWER SOURCE
THAT CAM POWER ALARM FOR 7 DAYS, FOLLCOWE BY 4 MINUTES OF ALARM

@ CARBON MOMOXIDE ALARM [CMA], O.B.C.- 7.33.4.
SWHERE THERE 1§ A FUCL BURNING APPLIANCE A CMA SHALL L PROVIDED
ADJACENT 10 EACH SLEEPING AREA.
SCMA T BE WIRED 1M CIRCUIT TO SOUND SMOKE ALARMS WHEN
ACTIVATED,
MAIN DOOR TO BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE W/OUT KEY
PROVIDE A VIEWER WITH A VIEWING ANGLE OF NOT LESS THAN 180 bEd
UNLESS GLAZING 1S PROVIDED IN DOOR OR A SIDELIGHT 1§ FRL’SENT =
R4 (RS10.70) WHERE A STORM DOOR 15 NOT PROVIDED -

@ {GARAGE MAN DOCRS 10) 8E GAS PROCFED WITH SELF CLOSER,
WEATHERSTRIFPING, THRESHOLD & DEAD BOLT PER © 3., 2.10.
R4 (R310.70)
JARAVEL FROM A FLOOR LEVEL TO AN EXIT OR EGRESS DOOR SH IALL BE
LIMITED TO OME FLOOR EXCEFT:
1) WHERE THAT FLOOR LEVEL HAS ACCESS TO) A BALCONY
OR A
2) WHERE THAT FLOOR LEVEL HAS A WINDOW PROVIDING AN
UMOBSTRUCTED OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 33" (1000mm) IN HELSHT 4 =
AND 21 5/8 (550mm) 1M WIDTH: SUCH WINDOW SHALL BE LOGATED §0
THAT THE SILL 1§ NOT MORE THAM 3-3" (1000mm) ARQVE FLOOR AND 280"
17.0r) ABOVE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL,

.m MM, 6% () 4Dmm)('|.40mr||‘ SPhﬂ ICJR

L
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I, JORGE MORENQ DECLARE THAT | HAVE REVIEWED AND TAKEN
DESIGN RESPONSIBILTY FOR THE DESIGN WORE ON BEHALF
OF RN DESIGN LTD,UNDER DIVISION C,PART-3 SUBSECTION-3.2.4
OF THE BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFED AND THE FIRM IS
REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE CLASSES / CATEGORIES.

10 WBPLANADA IN

MO PER ELEV,

METAL SADDLE

TOR PORTION OF POST CLAD W/ DECOR. SURR
DREAWINGS,

-MASONRY VENEER SURRCGUNLE W/ PRECAST COM
ELEVATION DRAWIMGS FOR PIER SIZE AND CAF |

SURROUND 0 BE IED W/ MELAL TES @ 16" | GUALIFIED DESIGNER BCIN: 47245
814" AR SPACE AROUND POST, gi“T“E_BC'N' - é\éf?g

R.J. C. GOHLICH
100502549

SIGNATURE:

AQ  TITLE SHEET

Al BASEMENT FLOOR ELEV'A'
PARTIAL BASEMENT FLOOR ELEV 'B'
ﬁl\gj(‘ GROUND FLOOR ELEV 'A'

" PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR ELEV 'B'
CS-1 SELF SUPPORTING STAIR LANDING
IGN (CS5-2 SELF SUPPORTING STAIR LANDING PLAN VIEW
A3 SECOND FLOOR ELEV ‘A’
PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR ELEV B'
PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR ELEV D'
PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR ELEV 'C’
PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR ELEV 'D'
PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR ELEV 'C'
PARTIAL BASEMENT FLOOR ELEV D'
PARTIAL BASEMENT FLOOR ELEV 'C’
FRONT ELEVATION 'A’
FRONT ELEVATICN 'B'
Aé  RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'B'
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A’
REAR ELEVATION 'B' & 'D'
REAR ELEVATION ‘A’ & 'C'
TYPICAL CROSS SECTION - SEMI (BRICK)

EXTERIQR COLUMN:
MIM, EKE" (140mm X 140mm) WOOD POST CLA]
(PER ELEVATICM DRAWINGS) AMCHORED TO PORC
METAL SADDLE

NGTE: DECORATIVE SIRUCTURAL COLUMNS MAY REFLACE & X'4" AT

PROIVICED THAT THEY ARE IM HQW%WIJLT{?M‘L‘ ONLY‘ EXCI’
) e NGINEFRED ROOF TRUSS, FLO

FOR COLD CELLARS PROVIIDE TH

VENTING AREA 10 85 :uvALEROSE TR AP ERAORLVL BEAM D

-COVER VENT W/ BUG SCREEN

SWALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTLRE

AL117 FOR DOOR OPENING

SN A EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR (MINR-4 R510.7)

ANSULATE FULL HEIGHT OF INTERIOR BASEMENT WALL W/ MIN. K12 (R8I 2.11)

@ STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT;
QB8.C 94823
WALL STUDS ADJACENT 10 WATER CLOSETS & SHOWER BATH TUBS IN MAIN
BATHROOM ARE 10 BE REMFORCED 10 PERMIT THE FUTURE INSTALLATION
OF GRAB BARS AS PER OB, 10.3.68,(3){0)&(c) & 38313021 &
3.8.3.13.(4) (<)
-GRAB BARS TO BE INSTALLED AS PER 0.B.C.98.7.7.(2)

@ ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING REQUIREMENTS:
- REFER TO OB 9.34.4.1, FOR REQUIRMENTS (EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2018)

@ WINDOW GUARDS:
@ STAIRS, LANDINGS & RAMPS - OBC 9.8.8.1.(8)
WINDOW SILL Al 30" (500mm) OR GREATER DOES MOT REQUIRE GUARDS
@ FLOORS - OBC 9.5.8,1.(6)
WINDOWS LESS THAM 17" (480mm) ARCQVE FLOORS WHERE ADJACENT GRADE
15 GREATER THAM 5-11" [1800mm) REQUIRE A GUARD PER CBC %.8.8.2,
OR
WINDOW TO BE NON-OPERABLE AMD DESIGNED TO WITHETAND LATERAL LCALS

Ad

AS

A7

PER OBC 9.8.68.1.(8)(b) A8  FRONT ELEVATION 'C'
FRAME CONSTRUCTION: FRONT ELEVATION 'D'

-ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE Mo.) AND Mo, 2 SPF UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
-ROOF LOADING 15 BASED ON 1.5kPa SPECIFED COMPOSITE SNOW AND

A9 RIGHT SIDE ELEV -
LEFT SIDE ELEV, Ak%% #3.?“1::, i g o

. mpl the Architeclural Guldalinas
RAIN LOADS, : pﬁubl- regulations and requiremaents
=JONSTS 1O HAVE MIN. 1-1/2" (38mm) EMD BEARING Inetualng zoning provisiona and any provisions

In the subdivi agreament. The Control

-BEAMS 1O HAVE MIM. 3-1/2" (8%mm) END BEARING

-DOUBLE 5TUDS @& QPEMINGS

-DOUBLE HEADER JOISTS AROUND FLOOR CPENINGS WHEN THEY ARE
BETWEEN 3'-11" (1200mm) AND 10'4" (3200mm)

-DOUBLE TRIMMER JOISTS WHEN HEADER JOIST LEMGTH 15 BETWERN 27"
(BOOMIM) AND &'=7" (2000nnm)

-DOUBLE JOUSTS QR $OLID BLOCKING UNDER NORN-LOAD BEARING
FARALLEL FARTITICNS

Architect is not reapanalble In any way for
examining or approving slte (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respact 1o any zoning or
bullding code or permit matter or that un{
housé can be proparly bullt or located on ils lol

This Ia to certify that these plane com
with tha applicable Architectural Das

-BEAMS 10 BE PLACED UNDER LOADBEARING WALLS WHEN WALLS ARE Engj" od fi . Guldahnotl approved by the City of
PARALLEL 10 FLOOR JOISTS in agg 00r joists ghq) b g

-BEAMS MAY BE A MAX, 24" (600mrm] FROM LOADBEARING WALLS “Caance with ﬂLinsrauad

WHEN WALLS ARE PERPENDICULAR TC3 FLOOR JOIS1S SpecilicRons formi Supplierls laygy,

-APFROVED METAL HANGERS TO BE USED FOR JOISTS AND BEAMS WHEN Ing part of the petmit and

THEY FRAME INTO SIDFS OF BEAMS, TRIMMERS AND HEADERS Mit drawingg,

FLOOR JOISTS SUPPORTING ROOF LOADS SHALL NOT BE CANTILEVERED

MORE THAN 15 374" {400mim) BEYOND SUPPORTS FOR 2% &' (38mm X

184mm) § ¢
FLOOR JOISTS SUPPORTING ROOF LOADS SHALL NOT BE CANTILEVERED Fo conventipnal wood frami ng
MORE THAN 23 5/8" (400mm) BEYOND SUPFORIS FOR 2°X 107 (38mm X g

235mm) OR LARGER, fr mg shall |conform to OBRC 9.23
WATERPROOF WALLS IN BATHROOMS: "
-REGUIRED A5 PER OBC 9.29.2.1. o revisions date  dwn  chk
WINDOWS: 1 [issuen FOR CLIEN] REVIEW wseerls | KHO M|
WINDOWS 70 BE SEALED TO THE AIR & VAPCOR BARRIER TSP G T
WINDCWS THAT SEPARATE HEATED SPACE FROM UNHEATED SPAGE SHALL |2 |Revim R OORRUSS COORD il s Ml

HAVE AN OVERALL COEFFICIENT OF HEAT TRANSFER OF 3 IBSUED FOR ENGINEER REVIEW docky | M | M

1.6 W/(rm2.K) OR

-AN ENERGY RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 25 FOR WINDOWS 4 |RIVEED PER ENG, COMMENTS | v | m |
-BASEMENT WINDOWS WITH LOAD BEARING SIRUCTURAL FRAME SHALL "+ |RilE TR P oo | m |

BE DOUBLE GLAZER WITH LOW-E COATING

SSKYLIGHTS SHALL HAVE AN OVERALL COEFFICIENT OF HEAT TRANSFER OF
2.8 W/ (m2.K)

FOR GROSS GLAZED AREAS LESS THAN AND FQUALTO 17%

DR AT R RY:
- DWHR UNITS 10 BE INSTALLED AS PER OBC 8B-123,1,1.1.(22) & 3.1.1.02,

Al - weTR Shal

@ 16 O.C. W/ 22" (38mem x 38mim) CROSS R : | g Gunitrm T _
s B D e Tk AN TR iy ) & i t3rmidfim) B2 0F OF L SENTENCES (1] 10 (6) Stilding T m 00 230 o ther-Omtpiric
-R31 (RI 5.44) MSULATION WOOL FRAMNG MEMBERS SUPPORTER (N CONCRETE IN CONTACT - DWHR ARE REGQUIRED IN ALL DWELLING UNITS TO RECEIVE DRAIN WATER Reg, 33212 48 fimer
MM, 3 CLEARANCE FROM L/S OF ROOF SHEATHING TO INSULATION WIlH GROUND OR FILL SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR SEPARATED FROM FROM ALL SHOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST 2 SHOWERS WHERF THERE ARE 2 rieriied
-CONTINUOUS ARVAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE WITHH CONCREIE W/ 6 il POLYETHYLENE, OR MORE SHOWERS PROVIDED THERE 5 A CRAWL SPACE OR STOREY = ] R
ORC.9.253.89.25.4, ; o ¢ -
g 1\ Temed L — ONIARIO REGULATION: 332/12 OBC. AMMENDMENT O, RIS, 139/17 JAN ), 201 BELOW THE SHOWERS. L - 5
COORS & CLIENT SPECIFIC REVISICNS cllent
Qﬁ* @ LEGEND A 8452030045 (210°46E%1-3/4)
B SIMOKT ALARM i B AT ARCH B 81 5xR030x35 (786 %13/ Ar .
o LR O 7A0XP00KES [26"%6E %1248 i Gold Park Homes
CARBON MONCXIDE D 71062020635 (456 B'%1-3/8")
.‘gﬂ ALARM (CMA) ® W ZATORY WAL £ 4602030435 (1656 F 3/) e o e, o e e
- WATERPROOF 2 EXT. LIGHT FIXTURE F 610x2000x35 (20'x6'8'%1-3/8") ELEVATION'A’ ELEVATION '8
=5 BUPLEX OUILET q [WALL MOUNTED) G_OVER SIED EXTERIOR DOOR — e e | — projoct
3 &F SM SF M |
(: VERTS AND INTAKES (H\ HYDRO METER STEELBEAMS === — | ENCORE 2
: S WX 18
b oSt i 'G) GAS METER ST W eXW _GROUND FL(?_OR 79.3 . 853.8_" 79.3 —
e R on
50 G DJ  DOUBLE JosT S Waen SECOND FLOOR 963 | 10464 97.2 P
Kty (EARAAREAL py  PRESSURE TREATED e R o e o -~
LUMEBER TAL A ; 76. model
@ Cow CELLAR vrm@ GT C'JIHL?:R TRUSS WQOD BEAMS TO BRA M e - SD 09
FA]  STOVE VENI AFF  ASOVE FINISHED FLOOR aa; 3 Zj'iiﬁ'i:li bis | COVERAGE INC PORCH s 114505 106.4 114505 | 1064
@ memrisceven BBFM BEAMBYFLOORMANUE  fypg o/ 2'x g 568 COVERAGE NOTINCPORCH | 1067.5 99.4 10695 | 99.4 THE GERSHWIN
EE  DRYER VENT (FL)  FLUSH WD4 372X 10" 5PR ; e - ) -
» (DR) DROPPED WD 4/ 2% 10" SPR ; , e = e
A FLOOR DRAN ‘DO’ REPEAT SAME JOIST SiZE WD4 5/ X )10"SPR ELEVATION '€ ELEVATION 'O project # 19037
e U/IS  UNDER SIDE WD7 32 %12'5PR Ol B MR | -
W& JOUDBEARING FG  FIXED GLAZNG WDB 4/ 2K 12'SFR sF | &M SF SM
SURBEINEL MUK GB Gl ASS BLOCE Woe 5 K 12'EPR _— —_ B e St scale 3'” 6" ]1 Dn
B4 POINTIOAD W WDIO 2/ ) 34" X7 /4" (2.07) LVL =14
BG  RIACK GIASS WDIT 571 84" X7 1/ (2.08) VL GROUND FLOOR_"_ - 8538 7?.3 863f_ i 80.2 |
WDI2A 171 3/4" %9 1/2" (2.08) LVL
TRTELS WD 11 A a2 ) L | SECOND FLOOR 1036.5 96.3 1056.2 98.1 —
LN ES 3 7R T el - : I S i B S
L1 2/ 2% &' SPR 9 AXIUZ XL L4 &7/ X 31/2 X 1/2'] ‘xg: o Tj : ;’: :T:]ﬁg%‘fg’”% TOTAL AREA 1890.3 175.8 1919.7 178.3
L3 2/ 22X 10"5PR L10 4.7/8" X 31/2'X 514"L L15 57/8" X 4"X1/2'L WD4 271 374" %11 7/8" [2.08) LV 5 5 T — - g s Y
L5 2/ 2% 12" SPR U 47 X3V XaEL L6 7k axam e [wois a7 3 7 (zog) Ly COVER"\GE INC PORCH 1113.5 103.4 1116 103.7
L7 A1/ N2 1AL 12 7K HSNEL LT PR AL WDT6A 171 374" X14" (206) LVL o ‘ e
8 4 ,:gii.fj; :ﬂt ILH i?ié"xz-ljz"xsi;"’t w7 f WOIE 2/ 134 X14° (208} LVL COVERAGE NOT INC PORCH 1069.5 994 1079.3 100.3
- Bl ¥ WD17 3/ 1 34" X14" (2.0F) LVL E—— ‘ g

.~
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WWW.RNDESIGN.COM
Tel: 905-738-3177

WWW.THEPLUSGROUP.CA

|, JORGE MOREMNO DECLARE THAT | HAVE REVIEWED AND TAKEN
DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN WORK ON BEHALF
OF RN DESIGN LTD,UNDER DIVISION C,PART-3 SUBSECTION-3.2.4
QF THE BUILDING CODE, | AM QUALIFIED AND THE FIRM IS
REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE CLASSES / CATEGORIES,

-

QUALIFED DESIGNER BCIN: 47245
FIRM BCIN: 26995
DATE: 27-NOV-1%
SIGNATURE:

It is the builder's complet sibility to
wnsure that all plans Bubmmdpc’? roval
Tully comply with the Architectural Guldelines
and all applicable raguiations And requiraments
including zoning provisions and a Tv provisions
in tha subdivigion agreement. The Conlrol
Architect ia not responsibla In any way for
examining or nppmving slte (Iotting) plans ar
working drswinge with respect to any zoning or
bullding code or parmit matter or that any
housa can ba proparly bullt or located on its lat,

This Is to certlfy that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guldelines approved by the Town of
AURORA,

DATE

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD.,
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

3;, 2019

OV .4 475X 1/ F S—
This stamp certiflas compliance with the applicable
Dign Guidalings only And hagrs no futhar

professional esponsibiiity

APPROVED BY:

ARCHITECT

\\ \ I ) WSP CANADA INC,

R.J. C. GOHLICH

Mov 27,3.0 (9
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100502549
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FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY, EXCLUDING
ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
JOIST AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN
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o
GROSS GLAZING AREA-ELEV A GROSS GLAZING AREA-ELEV B L

TOTAL PERIPHERAL WALL AREA 267409 5F 24843 TOTAL PERIPHERAL WALL AREA 2694.09 sF 25028 v
FRONT GLAZING AREA 80.16 s 7,45 v FRONT GLAZING AREA 80.16 sF 7.48 i
LEFT SIDE GLAZING AREA 0.00 s 0.00 LEFT SIDE GLAZING AREA 0.00 s¢ 0.00 m2 D E S | G N
RIGHT SIDE GLAZING AREA 72.67 s 675 me RIGHT SIDE GLAZING AREA 72.67 SF 575
REAR GLAZING AREA 130.33 s 12,11 m REAR GLAZING AREA 130.33 sF 1201 e
TOTAL GLAZING AREA 283.16 s¢ 2631 m? TOTAL GLAZING AREA 283.16 sF 231 m
TOTAL GLAZING PERCENTAGE 10.59 % TOTAL GLAZING PERCENTAGE 10.51 % - W“{"‘f';g‘g‘;@‘? ;:',‘%OM
@ CITY OF BRAMPTON i
BUILDING DIVISION WWW.THEPLUSGROUP.CA

ZONING REVIEWED

******************** NOTE: ALL CONVENTICNAL ROOF FRAMING 10

CONFORM TO PART 9 OF THE OBC. ROOF RAFTERS DEC g zmg
THAT MEET OR CROSS OVER TRUSSES ARE TO BE 2')4"
SPF @ 24" OC WITH A 2'%4" SPF VERTICAL POST TO THE

)
TRUSS UNDER, AT EACH CROSS POINT, POSTS LONGER BY / OF RN DESIGN LTD,UNDER DIVISION C,PART-3 SUBSECTION-3.2.4

THAN &' TO) BE LATERALLY BRACED 50 THAT THE f OF THE BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED AND THE FIRM IS

|, JORGE MORENO DECLARE THAT | HAVE REVIEWED AND TAKEN
DESIGN RESPONSIBILTY FOR THE DESIGN WORK ON BEHALF

|
|
|
| /
: Eés;émg ggge:gfsx% i;cE)éNér; & BETWEEN ROWS OF ROSE BRU N @f " REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE CLASSES / CATEGORIES.
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DESIGN

WWW.RNDESIGN.COM
Tel: 905-738-3177
WWW.THEPLUSGROUP.CA

I, JORGE MORENO DECLARE THAT | HAVE REVIEWED AND TAKEN
DESIGN RESPONSIBILTY FORTHE DESIGN WORK ON BEHALF
OF RN DESIGN LTD,UNDER DIVISION C,PART-3 SUBSECTION-3.2.4
OF THE BUILDING CODE. 1AM QUALIFIED AND THE FIRM 15
REGISTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE CLASSES / CATEGORIES.

-

GQUALIFIED DESIGNER BCIN: ' 47248
FIRM BCIN: . 26995
DATE: 27-NOV-19
i et g

It is the bulider's complete responsibliity to
mnsure that all plans submitted for approval
fulldy w-nplg with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requiramants
Including zaning provislons and ar_%pmvislom
in tha subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible In any way for
examining or approving sile (lotting) plane or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
bullding code or parmit matter or that any
housea can be properly bullt or located on ita lot.

This In to corlify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guldelines approved by the City of
BRAMPTON,

JOUN G, WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITLCT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

AND APPROVA!
APPROVED BY: .,
DATE nov I8, 2019

This wiamp certiies complinnca with the wpphoabla
Disign Guidelings only and bairs no tuther
profesaional responsibiity,
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DESIGN

WWW RNDESIGN.COM
Tel: 905-738-3177
WWW.THEPLUSGROUP.CA

|, JORGE MORENO DECLARE THAT | HAVE REVIEWED AND TAKEN
DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN WORK ON BEHALF

OF RN DESIGN LTD,UNDER DIVISION C,PART-3 SUBSECTION-3.2.4
OF THE BUILDING CODE. |AM QUALIFIED AND THE FIRM IS

REGISIERED IN THE APPROPRIATE CLASSES / CATEGORIES.

QUALHED DESIGNER BCIN: 47245
FIRM BCIN: 24995
DATE: 27-NOV-19
SIGNATURE:

#

! I ISSUED FOR CLENT REVIEW
5 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

._—K_‘ -

It i the bullder's complete responeibility to
CLE:] :hat all plans submitted for aj val
ul:gl with the Architectural Guldelines
all ﬂppl o regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agresment. Control
Architect ls not respongible In any way for
examining or appraving site (lotting) plans ar
waorking drawings with reapact 1o any zaoning or
buliding code or permit matter or that any
house can be progerly bullt or located on its lol.

This is to certify that these plans comply
wilh the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by tha City of
BRAMPTON.,

JOHN G. WILLIAMS LTD., ARCHITECT
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL REVIEW

AND APPROVAI
APPROVED BY
DATE: NOV 26, 2019

e e NS o
This stamp sarlifies compliance with the applicable
Design Guideiines only and béars na further
protessional responsibility.
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GROSS GLAZING AREA-ELEV 'C’

GROSS GLAZING AREA-ELEV D

TOTAL PERIPHERAL WALL AREA 267409 sF 248.43 TOTAL PERIPHERAL WALL AREA 2712.59 sF 252.01 m?
FRONT GLAZING AREA 123.34 s¢ 11.44 m® FRONT GLAZING AREA 5411 sF 5.03 m¢
LEFT SIDE GLAZING AREA 72.67 sF 6,75 m? LEFT SIDE GLAZING AREA 72.67 sF 6.75 m?
RIGHT SIDE GLAZING AREA 0.00 sF 0,00 rm* RIGHT SIDE GLAZING AREA 0.00 sF 0.00 m#
REAR GLAZING AREA 130.33 s¢ 1211 REAR GLAZING AREA 130.33 sF 1211 m# D E s I G N
TOTAL GLAZING AREA 326,34 sk 30.32 m? TOTAL GLAZING AREA 25711 sF 23.89 m?
TOTAL GLAZING PERCENTAGE 12.20 % TOTAL GLAZING PERCENTAGE 948 %
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